




CONSIDER
THE

Time — Opening 2

Festivities — Student Life 4

Talent — Academics 46

Individuals — People 82

Dedication — Sports 120

Diversity — Organizations 144

Support —
Advertisements 172

Order — Index 198



Digitized by the Internet Archive

iin 2014

https://archive.org/details/darda1991trev



D A R D A 19 9 1

Juan Arroyo takes a moment to enjoy the beautiful weather and to catch up on some reading for class. (Photo by Michael

Johnson)

0 D E R

T H E

Trevecca Nazarene College

333 Murfreesboro Road
Nashville, TN 37210-2877

(615) 248-1200





C O N S I D E R

THE

T
he time is now. The people of this

secluded community have different

majors, they drive different cars, they

come from different walks of life. They
are individuals. In spite of these obvious

differences, they share common bonds.

Philosophy for example, the endless

cafeteria line, and the Alma Mater after

basketball games. This community is

often forgotten by the fast paced "Music
City." Those who hurry around this hill

can see that there is something different

here, perhaps they ought to Consider the

Source.

Looks like trouble! The 50's Party sponsored by Sigma Society attracted

leather jackets, penny loafers, tee-shirts and sunglasses! (Photo by Erin

Nash)

Post game conversation. Maria Woods, Sandy Donnelly, and Greg Scharf
relax after an evening of lay-ups, free throws and jump shots. (Photo by
Laura Jenkins)

Going once, going twice . . . Auctioneer

Craig Adams takes bids for BJ Rosequist

in the fall slave sale. (Photo by Kevin
Bishop)

Opening Divider





Taking a closer look at this life on the

hill reveals more about its character.

Weeks and weekends come and go,

plans are made and fun is had. Pep
rallies and ball games, car washes and

snack shop chats, ESPN and "Opryland

Hotel" — just a few of the memories.

On and off campus there is something

truly unique about this group of people.

Could others see? They could if they

would only Consider the Source.

The tradition continues Circle K entertained on the snack shoppe memo-
rial lawn for the annual huddle. (Photo by Erin Nash)

The winner is . . . Jon and Benny, Ugly Walk contestants eargerly await

the judges decision. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

In the corner pocket. Mark Loftis

concentrates on his next shot in a

round of pool in the Benson Re-

creation Room. (Photo by Steve

Wilson)

Student Life Divider I 5



Campfire 101. Brought to you courtesy of the Student

Activities Committee. After the Bible study Friday

night the crowd gathered to make s'mores and to have

the traditional marshmallow fight. (Photo by Laura

Jenkins)

The winner is . . . Blake Thompson and Tracy Isbell

fought it out in the championship round of the gorilla

version of rock, paper, scissors. Blake prevailed as

champion! (Photo by Steven Spencer)

And in round one ... In preliminary competition Jon

Burch and Jeff Thompson, shot each other? Hey fellas

you are going to have to try that one again. (Photo by

Steven Spencer)



Hold on tight! Mark Batton, Brian Robinson and Dar-

yle Wright hold on for dear life as the ladies band
together to pull them apart. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Let's dig ole! Brian White and Jon Burch teach the

crowd a new "Jamaican" rendition of a new retreat

song! Thanks fellas! (Photo by Steven Spencer)

Don 't give m! Guest speaker for the retreat was Brian

White. Not only did he thrill the crowd with Pharoh,

Pharoh, but he touched their hearts with his practical

message. (Photo by Steven Spencer)

t was a

dark and stormy night!" Well,

maybe not stormy, but it was

dark. The kind of dark that you

can only find in the country. Far

away from everything that

causes all of the hustle and the

headaches (you know the stuff

commercials are made of!) Any-

way, the stars. They were behind

the clouds for a while but by the

time the annual all-school re-

treat was under way the TNC

congregation had a captive audi-

ence.

The weekend was an escape

from the fast paced, relentless

music city. The event was high-

lighted by guest speaker Brian

White. After a weekend of fun,

fellowship and sleep(?) many got

their second wind and were

ready again to tackle campus

life. (Copy and design by Laura

Jenkins)

Retreat I 7



Relax . . .

he top ten

reasons to take time out from

your busy schedule to relax.

(Those who contributed to this

list wish to remain

anonymous)
1. It's such a beautiful day.

2. I still have chapel skips left.

3. I haven't missed that class

all semester!

4. I haven't slept in a week.

5. Because I want to.

6. I just turned in a 15 page

typed paper.

7. Tomorrow's Spring Break.

8. I'm under too much stress

9. I can't take the pressure.

10. I'm a senior!

Roxanne Foyle falls victim to the attention of

David Suddeth. (Photo by Steven Spencer)

Tasha Davis, diligent at work and ready for a

break. (Photo by Steven Spencer)

A spring congregation along 'Tradition'. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

Scott Humston and Chris Cook magicians or card sharks? (Photo by Steve

Wilson)





During the Friday afternoon pep rally The Homecoming
Queen and her court were introduced.



Purple And White

osion,

tow

i '1

The pep rally brought the basketball

team and the student body together and
gave the students and the crowd an

opportunity to show their Homecoming
spirit. This weekend has been planned

for nearly a year in advance and the pep
rally was the first indication that what
everyone was waiting for was actually

becoming reality.

Homecoming 11

\







And by The End Of The Weekend

A Queen,

/ "h*t fat

Friends And Memories

And A
Victory!



It's All In The Spirit Of . .

•* 1

This year Trevecca students got

involved with giving to children by
getting involved in the Buddies of

Nashville Program. (Photo by Carl

Eby)

Trevecca's Circle K. annual Volleyball

Marathon was played this year to

benefit Tristan Blann. (Photo by
Steven Spencer)

The senior class sponsored the

Christmas Party for the Berry

Elementary School children. Trevecca

students were given the opportunity to

"adopt" a student and to help give

them Christmas. (Photo by Michael

Johnson)

iving, not

receive, but for the

enjoyment of giving is what
motivated this year's student

body to think of more than

only their needs.

Food drives sponsored by
the Mission Club, painting

houses for Cornerstone

Ministries of serving dinner at

the Rescue Mission just start

off the list of the many ways
students gave back to the

community.
The Annual Volleyball

Marathon was to benefit

young cancer victim Tristan

Blann. The 24 hours of

volleyball and all of the

proceeds were in his honor
Giving became a way of life

and an exciting part of life "on
the hill."

The Red Cross filled TSAC several

times this year to give students the

opportunity to "give the gift of life."

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)



The approach of fall brought the changing of the

leaves and it also gave students a few more oppor-

tunities to spend time in the beautiful weather.

(Photos by Carl Eby)

The warm weather presented students with perfect excuse

to stay outside a little longer. Lori McKee and Karei

Wrobleski exchange "hellos" and Keith Hatton pose

during the fall Block Party. (Photos by Carl Eby an

Michael Johnsor



ardigan sweaters, chapstick,

marshmallows and hot choco-

late — things that everyone

looks forward to as the days

get shorter and the evenings

get colder.

Fall semester brought the

changing of the leaves, vol-

leyball and basketball prac-

tice. The fall also found the

cast of "A Comedy of Errors"

in constant rehearsal for their

upcoming performances. All-

School retreat, Blizzard of

Bucks and the Rotaract Vari-

ety Show were other events to

look forward to as the winter

approached.

The beginning of a new se-

mester brought excitement

and determination, hard work

and plenty of good memories.

(Copy and design by Laura

Jenkins)

Fall 17



here

ought to be some way to

categorize these pictures

that you already have

scrutinized on these

pages. The only thing I

can come up with is that

these are the pictures

that to me truly charac-

terize Trevecca, the

things that we stand for

and the fun that every-

one has here.

Laura

Is it easier or harder to concentrate on Shakespere on a beau

spring afternoon. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Jack, Chet and Chris examine their prized possession for the a

school scavenger hunt. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Lori McK.ee and Adrienne Sizemore enjoy the cotton candy f
]

the beach party. (Photo by Shane Harden)

18 Memories



David Suddeth receives a cake in honor of breaking 2000

points. (Photo by Susan Harris)

Fun And Games
Memories I 19



20



time for war and eventually a

time for peace. With the inva-

sion of Kuwait City and the

crisis in the Persian Gulf the

impact was felt all over the

country and it hit home to life

at Trevecca. Chuck Wyant a

Trevecca student was sent

early in the conflict and the

concern for him started a

chain of events in appreciate

for our service people.

A prayer board was set up

outside the administration

building to remind students

of those closely related to

those at Trevecca so that they

would remain a prayer priori-

ty.

Ribbons were put up all

over campus during Home-

coming Weekend to remind

students of the Trevecca con-

nection to the Persian Gulf.

The spirit of patriotism filled

the United States and flags

and yellow ribbons hung on

mailboxes, in the airports and

on campus. (Copy and design

by Laura Jenkins)

War Or Peace I 21



In Costume

Kara Trotter makes last minute make-up touch

ups. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

The infamous Keystone Cops. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)



The cast of "Comedy of Errors". (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Philip Buck as the fast singing Major General. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

A case of mistaken identity in "Comedy of Errors". (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

"All the world's a stage . . .

" The drama department pre-

sented "The Comedy of Er-

rors" fall semester and the

Gilbert and Sullivan musical,

"The Pirates of Penzance" in

the spring. Both productions

were of high quality and em-

phasized the dedication and

hard work of director Jeff

Frame, the whole cast and

crew. The drama department

is off to a running start after a

previous year of no dramatic

productions. Attendance for

each presentation was better

than anticipated and the

standing ovations for the

shows were well deserved.

Drama Productions I 23



Christmas

This year the campus was illuminated with many lights which gav

TNC a real Christmas charm. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Jana Martin is all decked out in her Christmas tree best.

The dormitories around campus showed Christmas spirit throug

colorful lobby decorations.



Assistant dean Phyllis Flannery aids a Berry-

Elementary school child with opening his

gift. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

A hug from Santa made Christmas for these

Berry elementary students special. (Photo by

Michael Johnson)

Red poinsettas and red Christmas bows

helped to make the new Administration

building festive. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

IS

the for goodseason

cheer and fun times.

The Christmas season is

a time for giving and re-

ceiving like many peo-

ple at TNC discovered

this year. We participat-

ed in activities full of

both fun and charity.

There was the Christ-

mas party at Berry Ele-

mentary, the lighting of

the Christmas

Christmas concert by

the choirs, the All

school Christmas party,

and many other events

that make the holidays

at Trevecca truly memo-

rable. (Copy and design

by Gwen Kenes)

Christmas



The funny faces of Julie Whitacre and Shane Harden as they pretend

to be afraid.

What's this I'm eating? Asks Sandy Donnelly's funny face. (Photo

by Michael Johnson)

The one and only face of David Suddeth. (Photo by Michael John-



What are you looking at? Asks David Bentley over his sandwich at

lunch.

By Mark Loftis' expression, Art Foster seems to be quite a load. (Photo

by Laura Jenkins)

Brian Walker is full of surprise during this scene in the drama produc-

tion, Comedy of Errors (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Eddie White, Larry Buess, Wayne Gallup, Eddie White are looking stern

in their skit in the Variety Show. (Photo by Steven Spencer)

Funny

faces come and go, we

make them every day.

Whether it is because of

the food we eat, the

mood we're in, the grade

we get, or even the posi-

tion or situation we hap-

pen to be in expressions

tell it all. Faces let peo-

ple know when we're

happy or sad, or frus-

trated, or just in a goof

mood. Captured on

these two pages are

some funny faces with

some clear tell-tale mes-

sages. (Copy and design

by Gwen Kenes)

Funny Faces I 27



0 aRenaiuance Of Jloue

Valentine ^innez czflna
1 Pageant

1991 ~
O

Kim Current &
Todd Keller

Lorri Forman

&
&ott Tate

Jeannie Walker &
Steve Holt

Dawn Knowling &
Steve Adams

Dawn Harden &
Chad Lauderdale

Cheryl Hooper &
Jeff Griffin



Queen & King .

(Susan Hyde

&
Chris Adams

Valentine's

Valentine's Day ... a day for

couples. When February 14th

rolls around so do couples who

are anxious to celebrate their

happiness. This year's celebra-

tion included a dinner and a

pageant sponsored by the soph-

omore class. Participants includ-

ed Kim Current and Todd Kel-

^pf% \ ler, Lorri Forman and Scott Tate,

Dawn Harden and Chad Lauder-

dale, Cheryl Hopper and Jeff

Griffin, Susan Hyde and Chris

Adams, Dawn Knowling and

Steve Adams, Jeannie Walker

and Steve Holt.

The dinner was a great success

and hosted by Shane Harden

and Cyrisse Bianco Eby. (Copy

and design by Melanie Huggins.

Photos by Carl Eby)

Valentine's Banquet 29





yer and special moments spent with God are the

ter of chapel services at Trevecca. (Photo by Mi-

el Johnson)

yne Tiller, Maria Woods, and Susan Harris have a

;h and a smile after a basketball game. (Photo by

Laura Jenkins)

Juan Arroyo takes full advantage of the nice weather

and a bench outside to catch up on some reading.

(Photo by Michael Johnson)

Everyone, including Gary Arnold,

likes to lounge and relax after a busy
day's activities. (Photo by Kevin
Bishop)

Chapel is a part of student life at

TNC. (Photo by Michael Johnson)







At games as well as pep
rallies students faithful-

ly attended and showed
their school spirit. Ev-

eryone quickly caught

on to simple cheers and
rose to their feet to

scream at the top of

their lungs. After each

game the tradition of

singing the Alma Mater
carried on. True People,

true teams, true spirit.

(Photos by Carl Eby)



Daryle Wright
and Jeff McVay
express their

enthusiastic

spirits at a

basketball game
by painting

their faces and
publicly

displaying who
they're rooting

for.

Donna Shepherd, Scott

Fraley and others sup-

port their school and its

athletic teams by at-

tending intramural flag

football games. These
events are exciting and
are a good way to so-

cialize, meet new people

and to make memories.

(Photo by Laura Jen-

kins)

Parents, Alumni, and Administration

can be seen at the peak of excitement

and cheering the teams to victory. At

the first pep rally this year they were

there and so were their voices and

their spirit. (Photo by Carl Eby)

^^^^^P^ P irit

it's that funny feeling that you

can't hold in any longer, it's the

roar of yelling students at every

slam dunk, it's the energy that

shows how proud you are of your

school.

This year students have much

to anticipate, with so much talent

there was a lot to cheer about.

Fans gathered at all kinds of

events and in all kinds of

weather. Students showed the

teams in many ways how proud

they were whether it was in

painting their faces, screaming or

just being there. (Copy and

design by Melanie Huggins)

Spirit I 35





September

August 29: Club Rush

October 12-13: All-School

Retreat

October 16: Dedication of

the College Advancement
Building

September 4: Opening Vol-

leyball game against TSU
at home

September 11: Freshmen

elections

September 22: Sigma Soci-

ety Dating Game

September 23-27: Fall Re-

vival

October 20: Chattanooga

Boys Choir

October 23: Cheerleader

October 23-24: Slonecker

Lectures

October 25: Music Depart-

ment presents Serenade in

Time/Opus II



38 I The Year



November 9: Homecoming game

against Bryan College



February

January

January 9: Classes begin

January 15-16: Wachtel

Lectures in Evangelism

February 9: Valentine Pag-

eant

February 10-14: Benson Re-

vival

February 16: Sigma 50's

Party

February 22: Opening Base-

ball Game at home against

Hanover College

February 25-29: Spring

Break

March 5-7: Staley Lecture

Series

March 14: Associated Stu-

dent Body Elections

March 15: Circle K Volley- Mnroh
ball Marathon IVldlLll

March 22: Theta Chi Beach

Party

March 26: Class Elections

40 I The Year



April 3-6: TNT at TNC

April 6: The McRun

April 11: Spring Fling

April 13: Junior/Senior

Banquet

May 6-9: Final Exams

May 12: Baccalaureate

May 13: Commencement



All School
Awards

Scholarship. Susan Ragsdale

Scholarship. Joe Purl

42 I All-School Awards



Religious Activities. Alisha Darsey Religious Activities. James St. John

Class of the Year. Senior Class

Service Club of the Year. Sigma Society

General Club of the Year. Missions Club All-School Awards 4 3



Groups of friends end up together after all

the comotion of the mass exit from Com-
mencement. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Dr. Randy Carden extends a hand of con-

gratulations to a 1991 Trevecca graduate.

(Photo by Carl Eby)

Smiling faces in black robes covered the

Trevecca campus after graduation. (Photo by
Carl Eby)

44 I Graduation



Dr. Dan Spross takes a moment and talks to

recent graduates. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Graduate Education Commencement also

took part during spring semester. (Photo by
Carl Eby)

duation

a time for new beginnings

and good byes. New

friends and new places, be-

ing homesick and coming

back to Homecoming. As

Trevecca's graduating class

crossed the stage they

turned their tassels and

they entered a new part of

their life. Families and

friends cheered and shed

tears and each looked

brightly into their future.

Graduation I 45





CONSIDER
THE

ife consists of more than fun and games
here. Consider a three hour lab, perhaps

a ten page typed research paper, or

another essay test that takes four hours

and 22 sheets of unlined paper. It is now
that the discipline and the pursuit of

academic excellence become reality. Here
they are encouraged to think and to

analyze, not to just accept what they are

taught. Learning becomes a process and

not a ritual. The talent is easy to see

when you Consider the Source.

Diligent note taking. Freshmen Mike Ramos, Eric Wooten, Jeff Proctor

and JJ Jernigan examine the plaque at the entrance of the Parthenon. This

was an annual Fine Arts trip to the Parthenon. (Photo by Scott Smith)

The collegiate look. Seniors Joey Dunn and Kenny Maroney relax between

classes and catch up on the events of the day. (Photo by Micheal Johnson)

First hand experience. Karen Mangru is

blindfolded by in order to experience the

actual sensation of being handicapped.

Handicap Awareness Day was held in

front of McClurkan in order to increase

student awareness of disabilities. (Photo

by Laura Jenkins)

Academic Divider ' 47



Dr. and Mrs. Adams were honored guests at the

1990 homecoming festivities. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Entertaining guests in the Presidents Dining Room
in jernigan Student Center. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Dr. Adams always has a listening year to the

students and to the things that concern them.
(Photo by Michael Johnson)

Dr. Adams gives reflective thoughts to the

assembly gathered during the ceremony naming
the Greathouse Science and Math Building. (Photo

by Carl Eby)

48 I Dedication



fwelve Years Of Dedication

n appreciation for

twelve years of dedica-

tion, support, countless

hours of time and an un-
dying love for Trevecca,

the 1991 Darda is dedi-

cated to Dr. and Mrs.

Homer J. Adams.
Dr. Adams came to

Trevecca nearly fifty

years ago and earned his

A.B. degree in 1947. He
earned his doctorate in

1953 from Peabody and
became the first Tre-

vecca graduate to earn a

doctorate.

Dr. Adams brought a

new philosophy to the

Trevecca campus and
began to get the school

into a healthy financial

status, he solved accred-

itation problems and in-

creased the communi-
ty's knowledge of the

life that exists here on
the hill.

Dedication I 49



50 | Faculty

Faculty

Dr. Nealon Agee — Education (Graduate)

llll 1 1»

Dr. Rob Blann — English Mr. Joe Bowers — Religion



Mr. Larry Buess — Math/Computer Science

Dr. Randy Carden — Psychology









Mr. Jeff Frame — Drama/ Communications Mrs. Tracy Goodson-Espy — Math

























Faculty I 67



Management Of Human Resources

The 1991 MHR graduating class stands

proud on their important day. (Photo by
Carl Eby)

Students gathered in Jernigan Student Cen-
ter for Convocation Night.

Jacqueline Straka is awarded the Director's

thesis award and graduated Summa Cum
Laude.

The MHR program is an evening program designed for adult learn

ers 25 years or older. The major consists of 29 hours of class work and

5 semester hour writing project. The program consists of spiritua

social, and academic objectives. The program draws many to the schoc

and to the Trevecca campus.

68 I MHR



MHR Group 13 MHR Group 14

MHR Group 15 MHR Group 16

MHR Group 17 MHR Group 18

MHR I 69



comes as no surprise

to realize that there is

more to academics

than just faculty.

Without them the

process of learning

would be impossible,

but students are the

second component in

the equation. Stu-

dents spend hours of

studying, time in the

library and in the lab.

In the pursuit of

knowledge all parts of

the Trevecca campus

hum in academic pur-

suit. (Copy and de-

sign by Laura Jenkins)

70 Academics

In Search Of

Susan Dobbs, Brad Mann and Benny Silva perform

for Shakespeare Day. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Professor Don Kitner makes a brief statement

about the syllabus to his 7:30am class. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

The first honors class of Trevecca worked hard

together and encouraged one another to keep

studying. (Photo by Carl Eby)



Dr. Caldwell and Stuart Deese discuss the pro-
gress of the rat "Mighty Casey." (Photo by Lau-
ra Jenkins)

Wilma Johnson and Mark Phillips studied the
computer screen searching for program bugs.
(Photo by Carl Eby)

Careful attention and hard work eventually pay off in the
computer lab. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

Jana Martin pays careful attention to the beam in front of her
during beginning gymnastics. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Excellence



C O N S I D E R

In
this blur of faces, it is easy to

overlook individuality. By
observation, it becomes easy to see

that each is truly unique and
original. Each individual

contributes his own part to the

overall climate of the community.
Each is an important link to the

atmosphere and to the outside

world. Many perspectives are

represented and offer variety to the

everyday life. In all the many
differences there is similarity, it's

easy to see when you Consider the

Source.

Laura Jenkins)

Diligent artist. Tracy Isbell takes a rub-

bing of a historic marker for the all-

school scavenger hunt. This was only one
of the many objects for the students to

retrieve. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

72 I
People Divider





Administration

74 I Adm tration





Mr. Carl Eby — Audiovisual

Supervisor

Mrs. Martha Eby — Registrar

Mr. Wayne Gallup — Assistant

Dean of Students

Mr. Don Garrison

,4



Administration



78 I Administration





Mrs. Priscilla Speer
— Reader Services

Librarian

Mr. Jim Staley —
Assistant Director

of Church
Relations

Dr. Wanda Staley —
Director of

Teacher Education

Mrs. Judy Street —
Assistant to MHR

Director for

Assessment

Mrs. Ray Thrasher
— Director of

Library Services

Dr. Melvin Welch
— Director of

Admissions

Mr. Eddie White —
Assistant Director

of Financial Aid

Mr. M.L. White —
Chief Fiscal

Officer

Mr. Tim Whittaker
— Director of

Teacher

Workshops and
Special Programs

80 Administration





Tie-dye On Shirts And Peace Of Mind

Senior class officers, Joey Dunn, secretary; Kenny Maroney, Treasurer; Tina Day,

Chaplain; Greg Gressel, President; Leslie Rosequist, Vice-President; Gina Smith,

SGA Representative; and Stephanie Wardlow, SGA Representative take a step back

in time to remind us "What the world needs is love ..." Their goal was to

emphasize peace in our country's time of war.

Craig Adams
Music Business

Kimberly Adams
Biology

Bobbie Arnold
Biology Education

Doris Bailey

Elementary Education

Julie A. Bearden
Math Education

Tracy Bechtel

Music Performance

82 I Seniors



Dale Benson
Christian Education

Walter Black

Biology

George W. Bratcher III

Religion

LeeAnn Brown
Biology

Crystal Butler

English

Merritt L. Chaplin, Jr.

Computer Information Systems

Belinda Clark

Elementary Education

Steve Cleckner

Comm unications

Rhonda Collins

Social Welfare

Chris Cook
Biology

Cherri Cooper
Computer Information Systems

Daryl Conklin
Physician Assistant

Seniors I 83



Tiffany Cox
Mass Communications

Dana Davis

Social Welfare

Merri Davis

Christian Education

Tina Day
Elementary Education

Mark DeYoung
Religious Studies

Joey Dunn
Human Relations

Melanie Eby
English

Allison H. Edmondson
Elementary Education

Jannell Emerson
Math Education

Emily Fite

Elementary Education

Rebecca Ford

Elementary Education

Shelli Foster

Office Administration

84 I Seniors



All smiles! Tina Day and Gina Smith are

all smiles and keep everyone wondering
what they are up to! (Photo by Michael

Johnson)

Jonathan Garrett

Business Administration

Chris Greer

Psychology
Gregory Gressel

Music Business

Robert Hambrick
Business Administration

Natalie Hanner
Elementary Education

Lisa Hartstock

History

Seniors I 85



In the spirit of Christmas. Senior Craig

Adams takes a minute to talk to a little

girl during the Berry Elementary School

Christmas party. Berry is adopted by
Trevecca and the focus of several all-

school projects. (Photo by Michael

Johnson)

Jennifer Hawk
Physical Education

Bob House
Music Performance

Deidre D. Johnson

Benjamin Kaney
Communications/Human
Relations

Amy Keener

English Education

Andrew Killette

Computer Information Systems

William Koch
Christian Education

Preston Kunda
History

Lori L. Love
Accounting/Business Ad.

o / ' * ' #
' * a s *

'

86 I Seniors



Michelle Lunsford

Chemistry Education

Pazetta Mallette

Social Science

Karen Mangru
Psychology

Kenny Maroney
Human Relations/Business Ad.

Jana Martin

Social Welfare

William McCreless

Physical Education

Julia Mooneyhan
Physical Education

Darren Moses
Human Relations/Business Ad.

James Myers
Religion

Vicki Osborne
Physical Education

Debra Owens
Elementary Education

Kathy Pass

Seniors 1 87



Craig Parker

Religion/Philosophy

Scott Perkins

Business Administration/Aceoun ting

Brian Phelps

Christian Education

Kyle Poole

Business Administration

Timothy Prater

Christian Education

Joseph Purl

Religion

Susan Ragsdale

English

Lori Randall

Biology

Russ Randall

Human Relations

Greg Reynolds
Accounting/Business Ad.

Sonya Ries-Ley

Comm unications

88 I Seniors



Are you in the dorm? Dean Gallup

questions Senior Tina Day during the

registration line. Seniors looked forward

to registering for the last time. (Photo by
Steven Spencer)

Mitzi Rightmire

Psychology
Leslie Rosequist

Music Business

Kelly Ross
Human Relations/CIS

Brian Sayre

Religion

Brian Shepard
Biology

Jeffery Skinner

Music Business

Lisa Smallwood
Elementary Education

Gina Smith
Music Business

Maria Smith
English

Seniors 1 89



Nancy Smith
Special Education

Troy Smith
Todd Stepp

Religion

Van Stinson

Religion

Anthony Stogsdill

Communication Studies

Alan Stokes

Religion

Mark Sumpter
Biology

90 I Seniors



Jeffrey Thompson
Religion/Human Relations

Steven Tilly

Computer Information Systems

Stephen Trivette

Business Administration/CIS
Matthew Wade
Computer Information Systems

Stephanie Wardlow
Biology

Julie A. Whitacre

Psychology
Meshelle White

Biology/Chemistry

Sandy Williams

Elementary Education

Belinda Woods
Social Science

Maria Woods
Social Welfare

Kimberly Ann Willis

Mass Communication Studies

Seniors I 91



You know that you are a Senior when:

"The registration line doesn't take as long to

go through!"

"You always have a good seat at the

Basketball games."

"Underclassmen hold the door open for you,

and call you 'sir'."

"There are more sunny days in the spring,

and it is harder to go to class."

(Those who contributed to these statements wish

to remain anonymous!)
92 I Seniors



Vho's Who Among

Uudents In American

diversities And Colleges



Melanie Marie Eb)

"He is no fool who gives what he cannot keep, to gain what he cannot lose."

— Jim Elliot

Philippians 2:1-11

"Radical servanthood is not an enterprise in which we try to surround ourselves

with as much misery as possible, but a joyful way of life in which our eyes are

opened to the vision of the true God who chose the way of servanthood to make
himself known."

— Henri J.M. Nouwen
Compassion



Susan Gale Ragsdale

The world is a stage and you may contribute a verse; your life is a sentence and you make up its

content. But it must be your verse, your sentence. It's okay to listen to the beauty of others' songs,

but it is yours that counts.

— Susan Ragsdale



Joseph A. Dunn

Life offers so many priviledges and opportunities, but in the end, you get out of life what you put into



£she E. Roseqmst

"I have been crucified with Christ and I no longer live, but Christ lives in me. The life I live in the body, I live by faith in the

Son of God, who loved me and gave himself for me."

Galatians 2:20

Who's Who I 97



Weldon Kyle Poole

"The only justification for looking down on anyone is if you

are planning on stopping to pick them up.

"

— Rev. Jesse Jackson

„vp "What lies behind us and what lies before us are tiny

matters compared to what lies within us.

"

— Oliver Wendell Holmes

"We have committed the Golden Rule to memory; let us now
commit it to life.

"

— Edwin Markham



Julie Anne
3earden Poole

"Our creator would never have made such lovely days and have given us the deep hearts to enjoy them unless we were meant

to be immortal.

"

— Nathaniel Hawthorne

"The Lord is my shepherd, I shall not want. He makes me lie down in green pastures; He leads me beside quiet waters. He
restores my soul; He guides me in the paths of righteousness for his name sake.

Even though I walk through the valley of the shadow of death, I fear no evil; for thou art with me; Thy rod and thy staff,

they comfort me. They dost prepare a table before me in the presence of my enemies; Thou hast anointed my head with oil;

My cut overflows. Surely goodness and loving kindness will follow me all the days of my life, And I will dwell in the house of

the Lord forever.

"

Psalm 23

Who's Whc 99



Tina Marie Day

"How great is the love the Father has lavished on us, that we should be called children of God! Anc

that is what we are!"

-I John 3:1

"In order to catch men for the Lord Jesus Christ, you must love Jesus Christ absolutely, beyond all

others. You must have a consuming passion of love, then He will flow through you in a passion of love

and yearning and draw men to Himself."

— Oswald Chambers



jlenn Dale Benson

if en ; j h

"If anyone would come after me, he must deny himself and take up his

cross and follow me. For whoever wants to save his life will lose it, but

whoever loses his life for me and for the gospel will save it. What good is

it for a man to gain the whole world, yet forfeit his soul? Or what can a

man give in exchange for his soul? If anyone is ashamed of me and my
words in this adulterous and sinful generation, the Son of Man will be

ashamed of him when he comes in his Father's glory with the holy-

angels.
"

- Mark 9:34b-38

Who's Who 1

lClK



Stephanie Anm
Wardlov

Lord, there's not a single thing you couldn't

accomplish without me.

Had I never been born, Your plan for the

world would continue to unfold.

But you have graciously consented to make
my life a daily demonstration of Your
Magnificent power in an earthen vessel

called me.

This indeed is fulfillment.

— Ruth Harms Calkin



Craig Adams

Lord,

You've taught me who I am and I am learning more each day about who I am to be. All that I am,

both now and in days to come, is Yours to craft and mold into the son that You need for Your

Kingdom. Thank you for experiences, education, friendship, family and grace that have enriched my life

to its fullest capacity. May the blade of Your Spirit dig deeply each day into my soul and break new
ground that will serve as a foundation upon which I stand.

Your servant,

Who's Wh



Mark A. DeYoung
Our so-called leaders speak

With words they try to jail you.

They subjugate the meek
But it's the rhetoric of failure.

— Sting

. . . And the gates of the chapel were shut,

And 'Thou shalt not' writ over the door . .

.

And priests in black gowns were walking their rounds,

And binding with briars, my joys and desires.

— William Blake

The world is a great sculptor's shop. We are the statues and thei

a rumor going round the shop that some of us are going to come

life.

— C.S. Lewis

There is a thing confusedly formed,

Born before heaven and earth.

Silent and void . .

.

I know not its name
So I style it "the way.

"

I give it the makeshift name of "the great.

"

Being great, it is further described as receding,

Receding, it is described as far away,

Being far away, it is described as turning back . .

.

Lao Tzu

. . . The way from the living God and back to him again, the

metamorphoses of the present, of embedment in forms, of

objectification, of conception, dissolution, and renewal are one wa

the way.

Martin Buber

Reach here your finger, and see my hands; and reach here your

hand, and put it into my side; and be not unbelieving, but believi

— Jesus



Sonya Kay
Ries Ley

"A friend is someone who understands your past,

Believes in your future

And accepts you today just the way you are.

"

— Anonymous

"Love is like the five

Loaves and two fishes.

"The Lord is my strength and shield

My heart trusts in Him, and I am helped.

My heart leaps for joy,

And I will give thanks to Him in song.

"

- Psalms 28:7



Seeing Light At The End Of The

Junior Class Officers: Tammy Durden, Chaplin; Shaun Newman, Vice-President; Erin Nash, SGA Representa-
tive; Kim Albert, President; Melissa Goldsberry, Treasurer and Twyla Montague, Secretary. (Not pictured Chris

Hampton, SGA Representative)

Jeff Adams
Kimberly Albert

Michelle Anderson
Judith Bailey

Mark Batton

Kevin Bishop
Scott Bishop
Esther Blankenship
Rebecca Bortner

Pamela Brookman

Patricia Brookman
Bart Bullock

Paula Jo Cagle
Brenda Campbell
David Carter

106 I Juniors



Catherine Chamberlai
Brian Clouse
Pam Costa

Celia Couey
Alisha Darsey

Todd Davis

Ana DelRio
Mark Dennis
Susan Dobbs
Sandy Donnelly

Anna Duncan
Tammy Durden
Tammy Eifert

Joann Elkins

Kerry Ensminger

Michelle Fitzgerald

Amy Foster

Ted Geasley

William Gill

Melissa Goldsberry

Tim Goode
Jonathan Griffin

Mildred Hale

Chris Hampton
Kellie Hassler

Keith Hatton
Lloyd Hayes
Michelle Hicks
Angela Hurst
Tracy Isbell

Juniors I 107



Shannon Jacobs

Barbara Jamison
Laura Jenkins

Randall Johnson
Daryl Jones

Cheryl Reefer

Lisa Kinworthy
Helen LaChance
Ernest Ley

Melissa Matthysse
Sherri Meadows
Melissa Moore
Erin Nash
Walt Nugent

Kris Oyer
Kelli Penegar

Bernie Pope
Bonnie Quick
Christy Rosecrans

Ty Rushing
Jason Scott

Jeanna Shepard
Kimberly Shreckengast
Benny Silva

108 I Juniors



Spreading Christmas cheer. Junior class officers bag
cookies for the children at Berry Elementary School.

Berry is a school adopted by Trevecca and receives

financial and "fun" support from the student body.
(Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Brian Sims
Angela Smith

Frances Smith
Sharma Soward

John Stieber

James St. John
Richard Stout

Scott Tate

Troy Terrell

Kristal Thompson
Melinda Thompson
Kara Trotter

Lisa Ungerbuehler

Matthew Ungerbuehler

Kim Vaught
Brian Walker
Jeff Weaver
Karen Weaver

James Whitby
Suzanne Whitener
Carrie Wilcox
Wendy Williams

Sandy Wynn

Juniors I 109



Success Is A Direct Result Of

Vision!
Sophomore Class Officers: Todd Keller, SGA Representative; Susan Hyde, SGA Representative; Christy

Batton, Treasurer; Jeannie Walker, Chaplain; John Morevec, Vice-President; Lita Fuller, Secretary and Shane
Harden, President.

Chris Adams
Shawn Adams
Kelley Aleshire

Gary Arnold
Jennifer Babcock

Julie Baggott

Tamara Barden
Christy Batton

Tanya Bert

Kenneth Breeding

Jami Brown
Kimberly Brown
Jon Burch
Chet Carawan
Nancy Castillo

110 I Sophomores



Kent Chappell
Brian Clyburn

i Timothy Coleman
Callie Crisco

Janeene Davis
LeAnn Davis
Michael Eldridge

Danielle Fee

Lorri Forman
Art Foster

Lita Fuller

Jeff Griffin

Kelly Gross
Marjorie Gulley

Kimberly Hamilton
Robynn Haney
William Harden

Jimantha Hodnett
Steven Holt

Cheryl Hopper
Amy Horton
Dee Howell

Susan Hyde
Melody Jones

Jeremey Keller

Patricia Lefler

Luann Lochhead

Sophomores I HI



Janice Loftis

April Long
Heather Madill

Ruthie Maynard
Kathleen McCutchen
Kimberly Medlin

VeeVee Meers
Rashmi Michael

Paula Miller

Steven Mobley
Jonathan Monroe
Yvette Moorgan
Tish Mosley
Cynthia Murdock

Marie Nabors
Chris Poucher

Jennifer Pound
Annette Reeder

John Reigard

Misty Reynolds

David Robinson
Loren Sandel

Tim Schmittou
Beth Shirley

112 I Sophomores



An evening on the town. Sophomore ladies Jeannie Walker,

Lita Fuller, Christy Batton, and Susan Hyde enjoy an evening

in beautiful downtown. All four ladies were class officers.

(Photo by Shane Harden)

Jennifer Short

Gerron Showalter

Jim Sluyter

Brian Smith
Aaron Snodgrass

Steven Spencer

Tammy Stipe

Amy Tamsett
Carious Tiller

Kim Tinker

Jeannie Walker

Jamie Wandling
Lynnette Warner
Bobby Watson
Leanne Williams
Rachel Jo Williams

Christopher Wilson
Wendy Wineland
David Word
Matthew Wurth
Charles Wyant

Sophomore I 113



Making First Good

Freshmen Class Officers: Janet Hen-
derson, Chaplain; Brian Robinson,
President; Dawn Harden, SGA Rep-
resentative; Eric Cole, Treasurer; Jen-

nifer Stroud, SGA Representative;

Scott Smith, Vice-President and Ra-

chelle Devore, Secretary.

Stephen Adams
Nicole Agnew
Cheri Anderson
Robin Annis
Tracy Archibald

Juan Arroyo
Jennifer Baker

Jobeth Balentine

Don Ballard

Dawn Barker

Gary Barker

Shanna Barnett

Kirk Bass

Rodney Bayne
Douglas Bignell

114 I Freshmen



Chris Bishop

Kristen Bishop

Lisa Bogard

Tina Bost

Debra Bourg
Laura Bryan
Tim Buchanan
Jeremy Buchanan

Michael Burns
Tanya Carey

Amanda Chaille

Carolee Chamberlin

Treble Cierpke

Michael Cooper

Dennis Cruz
Kimberly Current

Tasha Davis

Rachelle DeVore
Mike Dolan
Christy Ervin

Darron Farmer
Kellie Fefrman

Leah Fettinger

Michelle Foster

Booke Foxworthy
Scott Fraley

Barbara Furr

Freshmen I 115



Jack Galloway
Mark Green

Angela Grube
Wendy Guess

Melodie Gulley

Wendy Gutreuter

Michelle Hall

Roclin Hambrick
Dawn Harden
Kristin Harding
Terrance Hartsock

Laura Hash
Arlene Hatcher

Charissa Hedges
Becky Helmburg
Janet Henderson

Stacia Hudspith

Susan Huff
Melanie Huggins
Scott Humston
Lagaria Jones

116 I Freshmen



Heather Keen
Jason King
Dawn Knowling

Laura Kroberger

Jackie LaChance
Richard Lancaster

Mark Loftis

James Lytle

Isabel Martinez

Tammy McClure
Jamen McGranahan
Lori McKee
Jeff McVay
Nicole Mills

Linda Mitchell

Joel Moore
Yonette Moorgan
Rachel Morgan
Deena Moses

Kelly Oberndorfer

Jack Oden
Luther Ordonez
Jason Parker

Kara Parrish

Freshmen



Kelly Pfaff

Carole Philipsen

John Pickett

David Post

Sharon Ray
Shonnie Rhodes
Phil Rice

Jeff Roberts

Janet Robison
Darin Rodgers
Franklin Ruckman
Linda Schweitzer

Shane Scrutton

Kimberly Sellers

Chelli Sharpes

Adrienne Sizemore
Eric Smith

Scott Smith
Sonja Smith
Lauri Staggs

Kristi Stephens
Stacey Stephens

Jennifer Stroud

Andrea Tatum
Kelly Thomas
Steve Thompson
Amy Thornhill

118 I Freshmen



Peace man! Halloween became a festive time when
students took, the opportunity to express themselves.

Open dorms provided the opportunity for students to

spend the evening trick-or-treating from room to

room. (Photo by Tim Buchanan)

Stefani Tucker
Tim Tyler

Paul Vann
April VanScoder
Barry Wagner

LeAnn Warner
Thomas Williams
Daryle Wright
Robin Wright
Troy Wright

Karin Wroblewski
Robby Yates

Chad Yats

Karla Zuercher

Freshr 119





CONSIDER
THE

ride that's evident in the way they walk,

talk, and play. It is this dedication that

makes a noticeable distinction. A spirit of

enthusiasm soars as fall semester opens

with volleyball. Homecoming brings the

crowd to its feet cheering for the guys in

the shimmering purple. Spring fever

reaches an unbelievable high with warm
weather and baseball. In athletics, there is

a difference and the opponent should

Consider the Source.

(Photo by Laura Jenkins)

SWEET! Junior, David Suddeth who
broke 2000 points this season, thrills

the crowd again with a beautiful lay-

up.

Sports Divider I 121



Touch /'tach/ verb 1: to be or cause to be in

contact. 2: to strike or push lightly

especially with the hand or foot.

This year's flag football brought about 60 men
and six different teams. The teams this year were:

Rotaract I, Gene McCreeless, captain; Rotaract II,

Ted Geasley, captain; Underachievers, Rodney

Baynes, captain; Legion of Doom, Chris Cook,

captain; Local Motion, Benny Silva, captain and

Wool Jockeys, Joey Mimbs, captain. The Wool

jockeys took home the T-shirts with the perfect

5-0 record.

This year's football differed from games of the

past because of the rule eliminating physical con-

tact. Coach Alan Smith, TIA sponsor, liked the

new rule because "we had no injuries this year,

while last year we had a broken jaw from block-

ing."

Senior Ted Geasley, TIA President and foot-

ball participant too, admitted that the rule was

somewhat hard to handle at first. "We were kind

of worried about it and wanted to hit, but after

we realized it was still a lot of fun, it worked out.

We had no major injuries, so that was a big

relief." (Copy and design by Dee Howell)

What about that fan support. The football fans

were faithful during beautiful weather like this and

they were also there when it was cold or even

raining. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

SO what's your point! Discussion was a key part of

the organization and success of each individual

team. Ernie Ley, Chris Cook and Gary Arnold
discuss their options. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)



Quarterback sneak. Robert Drawhorn
thrilled the spectators with this

unbelievable ability to maneuver around

his opposition. (Photo by Kevin Bishop)

"OK fellas, let's do it again!" Members of

the Wool Jockeys led by Joey Mimbs
planned their next victory. They were the

only undefeated team. (Photo by Laura

Jenkins)

Sideline coaches! Members of the Rotaract

team offer suggestions and advice to their

teammates on the playing field. (Photo by

Laura Jenkins)



TIA
TIA gave students the opportunity to

participate in athletic events without the

pressure of intercollegiate activities. Fun
and relaxation were two of the main em-
phasis of this year's activities. Events

were centered around the interest of the

students and the concerns of the ladies

were accommodated as well. The girls

this year were given the opportunity to

play powderpuff football and there was
also some attempt made to form a soft-

ball team. The problem seems to be get-

ting enough girls to come out on a con-

sistent basis.

The focus on the events is to encour-

age participation from all students, to

provide recreation, fun and a relaxed at-

mosphere to meet and compete with oth-

er students.

124 TIA









Sharp dressed ladies. The Trojan volleyball team
shows off their new warmups. (Photo by Kim
Sparks)

Nice Block. Shonnie Rhodes, who made the second
All-Conference team, jumps and blocks against

Tusculum. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Mr /

0. If

It's all in the serve. Allison Ednondson, an Academic
All-American, serves to the opponents weakness.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

128 Volleyball



Tough /t'taf/ adj. 1: capable of enduring strain or

hardship. 2: strong or firm in texture but

flexible and not brittle.

"Sideout Trojans. C'mon ladies'." This

Keer echoed in the Trojan fieldhouse

iroughout volleyball season.

The team had a lot of obstacles facing

lem, even from the beginning of the

;ason. "It was tough because we had

ijuries at the beginning and three girls

rho didn't return," coach Kimilyn
parks said. Because of a pre-season in-

lry to junior Ana DelRio and an injury

) sophomore Kim Tinker, the team had

ly two returning starters. Freshmen
elly Oberndorfer and Shonnie Rhodes
ere able to step in and "really come
irough," Sparks said.

Despite their 13-27 record overall, the

am had several major accomplish-

ents. "We made the district tourna-

ent, which was one of our goals," said

jnior Sandy Donnelly.

Jin addition to several individual

wards the team also gained experience

id knowledge from their season. Lorri

irman said, "We grew up a lot this year

d we learned responsibility because of

j
e injuries."

i Although the team finished third out

four teams in the conference the out-

)k is promising. "We just have to fill

I a few gaps, but I am really confident,"

I d coach Sparks, (copy and design by
lie Howell)

1990-91 Ladies Volleyball

Matches

All Matches 13-27

Conference 06-17

Non-Conference 07-10

Home 06-10

Away 07-17

Games

48-83

23-52

25-31

20-29

28-54

1990-1991 Ladies Volleyball Team. Clockwise: Allison Edmondson, Sandy Donnelly,

BJ Rosequist, Lorri Forman, Kelly Oberndorfer, Kelly Aleshire, Shonnie Rhodes and
Linda Schweitzer. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

1

Concentration. Lorri Forman takes a break dur-

ing the game to concentrate and to focus her

thoughts. Lorri was one of four returning start-

ers. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

Picture's worth a thousand words. Linda Houze,

trainer and Coach Sparks examine Kim Tin-

ker's knee injury in the opening game of the

season. Kim's injury prevented her from play-

ing the rest of the season. (Photo by Michael

Johnson) Volleyball 129



FRUSTRATING
\frus-trat-ing \ baffling; defeating in a

purpose; preventing from accomplishing

4
1990-91 Baseball

Overall 8-39

Conference 5-18

With 14 of 17 players underclassmen,

this season was the year for the Trevecca

baseball team to grow and mature. Finish-

ing the season with an 8-39 overall record

and a 5-18 district record, the players were

somewhat disappointed with the season. "I

was spoiled with our great team last year.

This year a lot of people didn't meet their

individual goals, and losing day in and day

out kind of wears on you," sophomore

Brent Falcone said.

The team has high hopes for next year

because the players have gained valuable

experience this year. "We learned how to

play at the collegiate level we freshmen

weren't ready at that level," freshmen first

basemen Scott Smith said.

Coach Dave Altopp agreed that they all

learned something despite their record.

"We discovered what we needed to do to

improve the overall program. We learned

about our abilities and that it's a tough

league. Our players weren't bad — just

young. A lot of the players we had this yea

will be good with experience," Altopp said

Although Altopp has coached for Z\\

years, this was his first year as Trevecca'.

head coach. Because of what to expect retj

garding recruiting." He wants to build th ij

program up so that the program will speaM

for itself. Scott Tate, a junior pitcher, said

"We'll definitely be better and more com
j

petitive next year." "It will just take time to

get the program back on its feet," Altopji

said.

The players also think they'll do wel/'

next season. "I'm very optimistic abow
next year because I think it is a chance t< i

redeem ourselves and turn things arouncn

Everyone has something to prove to themr

selves and to the team. People shouldn'f

lose faith in us here because the progran

will be back up at the top again soon/

Brent said. (Copy by Dee Howell and de

sign by Laura Jenkins)

Sophomore Brent Falcone pauses to

concentrate before he throws the pitch.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Freshman Chuck Yarbrough makes the

catch behind the plate. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

130 Baseball



Freshman Ben Ammick makes the catch from

the outfield. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Bite

Another base hit for Eric

Wooten, one of freshmen on
this year's team. (Photo by
Preston Ramsey)

Junior, Scott Tate throws to the

next batter. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Team captain Mark Brew
concentrates and anticipates the

next play. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Freshman Jeremiah Jernigan leads off third

base anticipating a run. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

The dugout pays careful attention to the field

and their teammates. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Baseball 131



McDougall. Senior, Danny McDougall with the

lay-up for two during a home game where the

Trojans hosted the Bulldogs of Union
University. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Nice dunk! Senior, Michael Peachers wows the

crowd with a dunk in the home game against

Freed Hardemen. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

"Here come the Trojans!" Danny McDougall,
Derrick Walton and David Suddeth focus on the

game and run a lay-up drill during the pre-game
warm-up (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

u i

Concentration. Senior Fitz Jones shoots two from

the line during the last home game. TNC hosted

Belmont in the first round of the District Play-

off (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Tough offense. McDougall and Peachers take it

to the Freed Hardemen defense and helped the

team to another conference win. (Photo by
Preston Ramsey)

§ Basketball



Excellent ek-s(e-)lent/adj

very good of its

kind: first class.

A team that had three wins over top 20

ranked teams. A team that had the 1990-91

Tennessee Collegiate Athletic Conference

Player of the Year. No, it's not Belmont or

Lipscomb, it's the Trevecca Trojans.

"This year we beat two teams ranked the

top 20: we beat Belmont twice and we beat

Georgetown. We play in the toughest con-

ference in the country, and there isn't any
school in the top 20 we can't play with or

beat," Coach Frank Wilson said.

Although they didn't win the district, the

Trojans did make it to the second round.

According to Wilson, "the goal every year

is to win the district and to qualify for na-

tionals, and there is always disappointment

if you don't."

In addition to the winning season and the

appearance in the play-offs, David Suddeth
won several individual honors. He was
named 1990-91 TCAC Player of the Year,

and District 24 Player of the Year and was
nominated for an NAIA All-American. Da-
vid still has goals for next year," I'd like to

?lay better and see us improve as a team
and go as far as we can."

With the loss of four seniors the Trojans
are going to have a challenge. "We've got to

aave an awfully good recruiting year and
hen hopefully we'll make the play-offs

gain," said Wilson. (Copy by Dee Howell
nd design by Laura Jenkins)

1990-91 Men's Basketball

All Games
Conference Games
Final Conference

Standing

24-9

12-4

2nd

Front row
Derrick Walton;

Second Row
Bryan Hardesty,

Danny
McDougall,

David Suddeth,

Fitz Jones,

Chris Bishop;

Third row Scott

Tate, Michael

Peachers, Jon
Burch, David
Bansek, James
Hodge, Greg
Scharf. (Photo

by Carl Eby)

Good defense. Greg Scharf and David Bansek
stay tough in the lane with the Lipscomb of-

fense. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Time to focus. The team takes a minute to col-

lect their thoughts and concentrate before the

game begins. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Basketball I 133



Soirit /'spir-at/n. vicacity;

ardor; loyalty

(school spirit)

Top to bottom: Ruthie Maynard, Jeannie Walker, Susan Hyde, LeAnne
Warner, Mandy Chaille, Melanie Huggins, Dawn Knowling, Julie Baggott,
Jennifer Stroud, Anita Little. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

"T-T-T-NC! We've got the soul, we v

got the beat! Hey!" Although this cheer v

new and different, it was an accurate ase

ment of the Trojan cheerleaders and
fans.

"I feel like the spirit really grew this ye

We had a lot of participation and supp
from the student body," said Susan Hy
The cheerleader's hard work contributed

a great deal of the increased school spii

"We had a really unified squad tl

year," said co-captain Ruthie Maynard,
"

all became good friends." This year 1

cheerleaders spent more time together o

side of ball games and practice. "We ha<

Christmas party and when we went
Memphis we went to the zoo before c

game at Christian Brothers," said capt<

Julie Baggott.

This year the squad consisted of ten gii;

Carolyn Smith, cheerleading sponsor for

years was excited about the talent of t

girls and would like to see guys get

volved in the sport.

"We havent' had guys on the squad sii

'85. I've got the uniforms, so I hope to

them at tryouts next year!" (Copy by I

Howell and design by Laura Jenkins)

r

ft I

|

. 1990-91 Cheerleaders perform before the Trevecca crowd at the last home
game of the regular basketball season. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Nice job ladies. A new routine for the packed crowd at the home game
against the David Lipscomb Bisons (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Serious thought . . . goes into a stunt before Mandy, Melanie, and Jeannie ti

their new formation. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

134 Cheerleaders





Accomplish accom'plish: carry out, finish, complete, perfi c

talent.

There were good days and bad days,

good games and not so good games.

Days that everyone wanted to sleep

late and forget that they were a coach

or an athlete. Then there were those

other days that made all the grueling

practices and sprints worthwhile. The
day the ladies found out that Trevecca

would host the volleyball play-offs,

for example, and then the evening the

home crowd went crazy when David
Suddeth broke 2000 points. What ever

the day or however they felt the ath-

letes continued to make their way to

the playing field and they continued

in their pursuit of excellence.

Head baseball coach Dave Altopp presents the

most valuable player award to Rich Ward. (Photo

by Carl Eby)

Athletic Director Mr. Dave Altopp makes his pre-

sentation to head tennis coach Mr. Alan Smith.

(Photo by Carl Eby)

Women's volleyball coach Kim Sparks makes the

presentation of most valuable player to Allison

Hendershot Edmondson. (Photo by Carl Eby)

136 I Athletic Awards



Athletic Awards I 137





CONSIDER

All of the people that make up life on

the hill contribute their own part to life

at Trevecca. It is in all of their

differences that draw the individuals

together in search of similarity. Here

they find friendships beyond just

acquaintances. Laughter and smiles,

things to do on the weekends, spring

break trips and club retreats, things that

contribute to the memories of college

life. All of these things are made
possible and can be seen if you

Consider the Source.

Beach party and shorts. John, Rachelle, Julie

and Kyle took the opportunity of the beach

party to wear their shorts. (Photo by Shane

Harden)

Organizations I 139



nified Not Uniform

Through all of the social

and academic events it is

more than obvious that there

are all kinds of people gather-

ing on this campus. From just

observing and listening some
of the differences are more
subtle than others. In the

midst of these differences it is

the unity and the feeling of

camaraderie that keeps the in-

dividuals together. Each has

the freedom to be their own
person, but at the same time

to be a part of a unified as-

sembly.

V

4

felt

I7TH ANNUAL CIRCLE K
VOUIYBAUL MARATHON

MAR IS ^ IC ^

The before picture of Circle K. and the Blann Family.

(Photo by Carl Eby)

NSU offers students information about their service

club during club rush. (Photo by Susan Ragsdale)

Daryle, Jeff and Greg sporting those new black Rotar-

act jerseys. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

140



A beautiful Wednesday to relax and to spend
with fellow club members. (Photo submitted)

The civinettes enjoy sharing with others about

their club during club rush. (Photo by Susan
T> „ J 1 \

Donna Wilson prepares birthday cake for all her

Benson sons. (Photo by Steve Wilson)

Sigma Society sponsors the kissing booth and
annual 50's party in TSAC. (Photo by Laura

Jenkins)

141



"I hrough The Eyes Of Leadership

SGA Officers

Erin Nash, Susan Ragsdale, Stephanie Wardlow, Kyle Poole, Tiffany Cox,

Jennifer Stroud, James St. John, Gina Smith, Laura Jenkins, Kim Albert,

Jeff Thompson, Shane Harden, Greg Gressel, Ted Geasley, Craig Adams,
Chris Hampton, Susan Hyde, Chris Adams, Dawn Harden, Brian Robin-
son, Todd Keller. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Trevecca representatives hard at work at NSLC, an

annual Nazarene workshop for student government

officers. This year NSLC was held on the campus of

Point Loma.

Dr. Toby Williams the fearless sponsor of the student

government officers. (Photo by Erin Nash)



Board Of Trustees
iabama North
Dr. B.J. Garber
Dr. Robert Perry

Mr. Floyd M. Rutledge

abama South

Rev. Phillip Sessions

Rev. John E. Powell

( ntral Florida

Dr. Gene Fuller

Rev. Robert L. Cook
Mr. Charles A. Davis, Jr.

vlr. Joel E. Love

lirth Florida

Dr. Edmond P. Nash
Vlr. Jim England
Rev. Charles Wright

iuthern Flordia

Dr. Robert H. Spear
Mr. Rick Underwood
^ev. Michael B. Ross
vlr. Herbert M. McMillian, Jr.

yrdia Space Coast
Rev. L. Wayne Quinn

Mr. G. Mark Leib

Rev. Don Smith

Georgia

Dr. Harold D. Latham
Mrs. Mary Gulley
Mr. John Faircloth

Rev. Jack Dell

Kentucky
Rev. Crawford M. Howe
Dr. Robert L. Allen

Mr. W. Mark Greathouse

Rev. Kevin Ulmet

Mississippi

Rev. Lowell Clyburn

Mrs. Lois Hood
Rev. G. Halbert Jenkins

North Carolina

Rev. D. Eugene Simpson
Dr. Odie L. Page

Rev. Max S. Murphy
Mr. Ron McBrayer

South Carolina

Rev. James M. Bearden
Mrs. Ruth Cook

Rev. Harold M. Liner

Mr. Robert L. Pelham

East Tennessee
Dr. Thomas M. Cox
Rev. Charles Knight
Mr. Donald Cowan

Tennessee

Dr. W. Talmadge Johnson
Mr. Paul Eby
Mr. Joseph E. Adkisson
Dr. Robert S. Mitchell, Sr.

Alumni Representatives

Rev. Myron G. Wise
Mrs. Marian E. Jewell

Ex officio

Dr. Homer J. Adams

Board Of Trustees I 143



he Power Of The Pen

144 I Darda Staff



Trev-Echoes

Editor-in-Chief: Susan Ragsdale

Business Manager: Arthur Sharpe
Layout/Design: Melanie Eby

Staff: Kim Albert, Nancy Castillo, Mark DeYoung, Mike Eldridge,

Tim Evans, Steve Fountain, Edwina Husband, Tracy Isbell, Kristi

Stephens, Tammy Stipe, David Teel, Mike Turpin, Suzanne
Whitener.

Data Entry: George Bratcher, Jami Lusk

Computer Consultant: Gary Ragsdale

Sponsor: Robinson Blann

Advisor: Ray Ingram

Trev-Echoes Staff I 145



|^ iversity Working Together.

It's amazing what happens when I be-

comes We. A job much too large for my
hands can easily be done by our hands. My
giggle becomes our roar of laughter and my
burden is much lighter on our shoulders.

My suggestion becomes our project and my
dollar can buy meals for 20. Civinettes is a

group of the most diverse I's imaginable,

but, by working together to pick-up the

work He has left for us to do, our diversity

has become the very tightest We. Copy by
Amy Keener and design by Laura Jenkins)

"Some people quietly reveal

In the manner of the meek
Others speak the way they feel

To the radical degree

God can use what you give

Within the mystery of His ways
Don't underestimate

One thing (we) know
Everybody's got a seed to sow
Let your heart of hearts

Take you down the road

Everybody's got a seed to sow."
— Michael W. Smith 1990

Civil
Kim Adams

lettes
Dee Howell

Dodi Alsbrooks Melanie Huggins
Robin Annis Susan Hyde
Sharon Bailey Amy Keener

Becky Bortner Lisa Kinworthy
Nancy Castillo Christy Martin

Kim Current Ruthie Maynard
Karen Dalrymple VeeVee Meers
Stephanie Doss Cathy Midcap
Michelle Fitzgerald Kathy Pass

Lorri Forman Mitzi Rightmire

Roxanne Foyle Alicia Smoots

Joy Gulley Roxann Thorne
Kristen Harding Christy Turner
Kellie Hassler April VanScoder
Cheryl Hopper Jeannie Walker

Wendy Wineland
Karla Zuercher

Not pictured: Kim Adams, Mitzi Rightmire, Karen Dalrymple, Becky Bortner, Cathy Midcap, Kathy Pass, A !

Keener, Kellie Hassler, Dodi Alsbrooks, Christy Martin, Lisa Kinworthy, Michelle Fitzgerald, Stephanie Di i

Roxann Thorne, Kristi Turner, Roxann Foyle, Vee Vee Meers, Nancy Castillo, Joy Gulley and DeDe Johns 1

146 I Civinettes~*

I





ontinuing To Strive For Excellent

And yet ... we remain

Circle K. Trevecca Circle K
is a service organization

with the purpose of build-

ing young men to serve in

the world for Christ. Circle

K had a very positive year

and will continue to strive

for excellence. "Hu-uh!"
(Copy by Circle K and de-

sign by Laura Jenkins)

Circle K Club Members

Keith Baker Jamie Lusk
Kenny Baker Kenny Maroney
Jeremy Buchanan Joey Mimbs
Philip Buck Dan Moore
Cary Bush Dwayne Munn
Chet Carawan Craig Parker
Chris Dipietro Kyle Poole

Joey Dunn John Reigard
Art Foster Darin Rodgers
Jack Galloway Aaron Snodgrass
Tim Goode Blake Thompson
Greg Gressel Matt Ungerbuehler
Brent Hardesty Paul Vann
Rodney Jarvis Chad Yats

Circle K Officers. Dan Moore, 2nd Vice President; Kenny Maroney, 1st Vice

President; Joey Mimbs, Chaplain; Joey Dunn, Jamie Lusk, Secretary; Matt

Ungerbuehler, Treasurer; Keith Baker, President. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

148 I Circle K





veryone is Always Welcome





Year Of Refinement

1990-91 Rotaract Service club charac-

terized their year as a year of refinement.

They sponsored such events as the Vari-

ety show, remodeling of the Benson

dorm prayer chapel and the Rec room,

TIA events, world relief and they also

assisted in the events surrounding TNT
weekend. This year also presented them

with the opportunity to revise their con-

stitution. The year was an extremely pro-

ductive one and over 1500 hours of ser-

vice were performed by club members. A
special salute to Rotaract graduating sen-

iors Craig Adams, Brian Phelps, Steve

Cleckner, Steve Trivette, Van Stinson,

Scott Perkins, Gene McCreeless and

Greg Reynolds. (Copy by Craig Adams)

Rotaract Club Members
Chris Adams Glenn McPhee
Craig Adams Jeff McVay
Jeff Adams Scott Perkins
Greg Bess Brain Phelps
Scott Bishop Greg Reynolds
Steve Cleckner Ty Rushing
Nate Collier Brian Smith
Dale Diehl Van Stinson
Ted Geasley Richard Stout

Jeff Griffin Steve Trivette

Mike Hardison Brian Walker
Ted Jackson Chris Wilson
Gene McCreeless Daryle Wright

152 I Rotaract





lose Friends And Service

Sigma Society is a Christian

women's service club spon-

sored by Soroptomist Inter-

national that has been serving

the Trevecca campus and
community for 11 years.

Through the year Sigma
has become a vital part of the

TNC community. Sigma
sponsors events such as the

Dating Game, 50's Party, All-

School Christmas Party, and
McRun. The proceeds from
all of these events go to local

charities such as Cornerstone

ministries and the Nashville

Ronald McDonald House.

Sigma also provides ser-

vices to the campus such as

free baby-sitting for married

students and faculty and
staff, volunteering at the Tre-

vecca Health Care Center,

working at the Crisis Preg-

nancy Center's "Run for

Life," selling Halloween-o-
grams, adopting Berry Bud-
dies, and working with chil-

dren at the Martha O'Bryan
Center.

For the members, Sigma
Society provides close friend-

ships, many outlets for ser-

vice as well as opportunities

and training in leadership.

(Copy by Linda Johnson and
design by Laura Jenkins)

Sigma
Nicki Agnew Lori Love

Julie Baggott Tammy McWhorter
Christy Batton Deena Moses
Tracy Bechtel Erin Nash
Tanya Bert Vicky Osborne
Kristin Bishop April Parker

Tina Bost Pam Smith
LeeAnn Brown Donna Swigart

Treble Cierpke Kellie Penegar

Tiffany Cox Julie Poole

Alisha Darsey Melanie Tatum
Rachelle DeVore Kristal Thompson
Tammy Durden Kara Trotter

Anna Duncan Jamie Wandling
Amy Foster Julie Whitacre

Jan Gulley Missy White
Michelle Hall Sandy Wynn
Linda Johnson
Gwen Kenes
Jackie LaChance

154 I Sigma Society



1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1

Sigma ladies. At club sponsored events, meetings or TIA events the ladies

maintained an attitude of service, friendship and fun. (Photos submitted by
Sigma Society)



In Service.

Theta Chi service club was formed in the

spring of 1986. Within these first five years,

the club has formed bonds with many orga-

nizations in the community. Such organiza-

tions are The Red Cross, the Oasis Center,

Cornerstone Ministries, and Prison Recon-

ciliation.

Theta Chi holds three aspects of student

growth close to heart. It gives women of

TNC the opportunity to do service for the

community as well as come together social-

ly and spiritually with other women.
Many exciting things have happened in

the club this year. During Fall semester

Mrs. Mary Higgs became the new Theta
Chi sponsor. Under her guidance the con-

stitution was revised, the club had a suc-

cessful retreat at Edgar Evins State Park,

and accomplished over 300 hours of service.

Exciting things are happening for Theta
Chi that exemplify God's work being ac-

complished. 1990-91 proves to be the best

year yet for Theta Chi! (Copy by Suzanne
Whitener and design by Laura Jenkins)

Theta Chi
Heather Allen Robynn Haney
Lee Anderson Chari Hedges
Tracy Archibald Jana Martin

Esther Blankenship Sherry Meadows
Jami Brown Annette Reeder

Christy Cosby Christy Rosecrans

Tina Day Jeanna Shepard

Danielle Fee Gina Smith
Shellie Foster Tammy Stipe

Melissa Goldsberry Lisa Ungerbuehler

Wendy Guess Suzanne Whitener

Kim Hamilton LeAnne Williams

156 I Theta Chi





cademic Achievement And Excellence

Honor Society

Members
Chris Adams, Jeff Adams, Kim Albert, Michelle

Anderson, Bobbie Arnold, Christy Batton, Mark
Batton, Julie Bearden, Tanya Bert, Walter Black, Esther

Blankenship, Kim Brown, David Carter, Kim demons,
Brian Clyburn, Karen Dalrymple, Tina Day, Mark
DeYoung, James Duvall, Melanie Eby, Allison

Edmondson, Nettie Elliott, Danielle Fee, Emily Fite,

Rebecca Ford, Art Foster, Susan Fryman, Lita Fuller,

Melissa Geasley, Michelle Hager, Robert Hambrick,
Chris Hampton, Natalie Hanner, Cheryl Hopper, Dee
Howell, Andy Hughes, Angela Hurst, Susan Hyde,
Tracy Isbell, Laura Jenkins, Frederick Johnston, Daryl

Jones, Benjamin Kaney, April Long, Lori Love,

Michelle Lunsford, James Lunsford, Lisa Mathisen,

Janet McWhirter, Paula Miller, Steve Mobley, Erin

Nash, Frankie Neill, Mark Nyssen, Kyle Poole, Chris

Poucher, Susan Ragsdale, Mitzi Rightmire, David
Robinson, Todd Sandel, Brian Sayre, Carol Sealy,

Gerron Showalter, Kim Schreckengast, Brian Sims,

James Sluyter, Gina Smith, Maria Smith, Wendy
Smith, Teresa Sparks, James St. John, Alan Stokes,

Kari Thomas, Kim Tinker, Kristi Turner, Matthew
Wade, Stephanie Wardlow, Jonathan White, Suzanne
Whitener, Wendy Wineland, Julie Zuercher

158 I Honor Society



PBL Members

Michelle Anderson Shaun Newman
Susan Fryman Scott Perkins

Melissa Geasley Mark Phillips

Ted Geasley Jason Scott

Greg Gressel Brian Smith

Cynthia Irwin Frances Smith

Lori Love Teresa Sparks

Kenny Maroney Jay Ward
David Midcap
Kathy Midacp
Dan Moore

» _

k -

1

Phi Beta Lambda I 159



eaching The World With Love.

The Campus Ministries and the Youth
in Mission Programs give Trevecca stu-

dents the opportunity to reach out to the

world for Christ.

Campus Ministries gives an opportu-

nity for people with different talents to

work together for a common goal. This

allows students to minister to children

and adults form the inner city, AIDS pa-

tients, men and women prisoners and
fellow students.

YIM provides an opportunity to travel

in the United States and internationally.

Students respond to this program early

in the school year at a chapel program
presented by the Nazarene Church.

Jedonne Swift takes a moment to talk with some
girls from her YIM summer.

Mark Batton and his crew serve dinner at the

Nashville Mission.
mm

James St. John was this year's Vice-President of

Religious life and Sharma Soward was the pro-

gram's secretary.

160 I Ministries



jrk Spraker and John Steiber show the Club

jsh crowd what traveling in a MOT team is all

jut.

Mark and his group make the most of every min-

ute to have fun and to minister to those they serve.

Campus Ministries

Coordinators

Campus Ministries

Director Don Dunnington

V.P. of Religious Life James St.John

Campus Ministries

Secretary Sharma Soward

Discipleship

Soul Winning Priscilla Boggs

Public Worship Van Stinson

Outreach Jeff Wolfe

Towers I Tim Thomas
Towers II Bob Mills

Tutoring George Bratcher

M.OT. Andy Hughes

Compassionate Todd Stepp

Rescue Mission Mark Batton

Children Alisha Darsey

Men's Prison Kevin Walker

Mission Club Kim Vaught

Women's Prison Hollie LeMasters

AIDS Outreach Laura Kroberger

Ministries I 161



162 I Ministries





M usical Excellence And Ministry

The Ambassadors male
choir has celebrated 11 years

of musical excellence and
ministry this year. Under the

direction of Music Depart-

ment Chairman, Dr. Fred
Mund, the Ambassadors trav-

eled throughout the entire

state of Florida and into Geor-

gia for their annual tour dur-

ing Spring Break '91. God tru-

ly blessed these men as they

sang to congregations across

the region. The spring tour

was said to have been a true

time of especially anointed re-

vival (Photos submitted by
Ambassadors)

Ambassadors

Chris Adams, Craig Adams, David Bentley, Greg Bess, Kevin Bishop, Scott Bishop, Joi

Burch, Chris cook, Dale Diehl, Michael Eldridge, Jeff Griffin, Jonathan Griffin, Steve Holt

Ted Jackson, Daryl Jones, Todd Keller, Von Keller, Jamie Lusk, Jeff McVay, Darren Moses

Walt Nugent, Carl Owens, Brian Phelps, Russ Randall, James St. John, Brian Shepard

Gerron Showalter, Donnie Smith, Steven Spencer, Richard Stout, Jeff Thompson, Tim Tylei

Brian Walker, Kevin Walker, Bobby Watson, Chris Wilson, Matt Wurth

1 j Ambassadors



Treble Tones

First Soprano; Jami Brown,
Brenda Campbell, Katy
Chamberlain, Christy Ervin,

Leah Fettinger, Wendy Guess,

Rebecca Helmburg, Kris
Oyer, Sheri Powell, Janet

Robinson, Amy Tamsett.

Second Soprano; Heather Al-

len, Kim Brown, Tonya
Carey, Cindy Crumpton, Ra-

chelle Devore, Kristin Har-

ding, Laura Hash, Stacy Hud-
spith, Shannon Jacobs, Laura

Kroberger, April Long, Yon-
ette Moorgan, Mitzi Right-

mire, Linda Schweitzer,
Sharma Soward, Jedonne
Swift.

Alto; Esther Blankenship,
Tammy Durden, Jimantha
Hodnett, Melinda Jackson,
Isabel Martinez, Tammy Mc-
Clure, Christie McDuffee,
Rachel Morgan, Yvette Moor-
gan, Angie Smith, Lauri
Staggs, Kim Vaught, Karla

Zuercher. (Photos submitted

by Treble Tones)

Treble Tones I 165



inistry in song.

Concert Choir is a

mixed ensemble
consisting of people. It is

directed by Brian Kilian.

Not only does Concet
Choir enjoy doing "fun"

music, but they feel that

part of their ministry is

to sing music with a

strong scriptural basis.

The highlight of each

year is their spring tour.

This year the choir toured

in Mississippi, Alabama
and Florida. The tour is

taken over spring break,

by giving up their break

members show how
important the choir is to

them.

SOPRANO
Lee Anderson

Michelle Anderson (Accompanist)

Tracie Archibald

Tanya Bert

Amy Foster

Dawn Harden

Susan Hyde

Vanessa Oden

Kelly Pfaff

Leslie Rosequist

Paige Traver

Jeanie Walker

Jamie Wandling

TENOR
Ronald Adams
Douglas Bignell

Philip Buck

Joey Dunn

Jesse Garcia

Greg Gressel

Rob Hambrick

ALTO
Kristen Bishop

Paula Jo Cagle

Treble Cierpke

Kim Current

Tammy Eifert

Melanie Huggins

Catrina James
Twyla Montague

Deena Moses

Kim Sellers

Donna Shepherd

BASS
Steve Allen

Rocky Hambrick

Joel Moore

Bernie Pope

Jeff Weaver
James Whitby

166 I Concert Choir



Madrigalians

Kris Oyer
Gina Smith

Bobby Watson
Philip Buck
Darren Moses
Barbara Jamison

Treble Cierpke

Doug Farley

Von Keller

Tim White
Tony Stogsdill

Lee Anderson
Twyla Montaque
Gerron Showalter

Jessie Garcia

David Bentley

Paige Traver

Stephanie Coburn

M.adrigalians is under
the direction of Mrs. Mary
Bates-George and participates

the majority of the vocal con-
certs every year. The group
gave several solo concerts but

also participated with Concert
Choir in the Homecoming
Concert and in the "Requi-

em".

Madrigalians I 167



New Direction is Trevec-

ca's own dynamic, mixed
singing group. Singing this

year representing the school

is; John Moravec, Bass; James
Duvall, baritone and Shane
Harden, first tenor. The ladies

of the group are; Mitzi Right-

mire, second soprano and
alto; Kim Medlin, first sopra-

no; Adrienne Sizemore, first

soprano and Julie Whitacre,

alto.

The group travels through-

out the southeastern district

representing Trevecca. The
amount of time traveling and
practicing has enabled them
to form strong bonds of

friendship and a family type

relationship which includes

fun, laughter, and some good-

natured arguing! (Copy by
Wendy Wineland and design

by Laura Jenkins)

ith A Song And A
I

Relax . . . Who thought that PR was

all fun and no play. John, James and

Shane take a minute away from their

hectic schedule for a breather. (Photo

by Kim Medlin)

Innocent faces? Who ever would
have thought these ladies would be

responsible for some of those "road

trip Pranks"? (Photo by Shane Hard-

en)

Enjoying the scenery. The trip

through Gatlinburg was beautiful as

well as relaxing.

168 I New Direction



In the right place at the right time.

Lead singer for the Trevs, Paul Vann,

finds time outside the class and prac-

tice for fun.

Load em up.' The Trevedores all meet

and pack the trailer for their long

weekend ahead. The groups traveled

almost every weekend throughout

the semester.

What a sound! The 1990-91 Treve-

dores entertain the families at the

Senior Salute Weekend. (Photo by
Steven Spencer)

w9L
1\

m

/
/

V

his year's Trevedores

are made up of first tenor,

Tim White; Lead Paul Vann;
Baritone, Tim Prater; Bass,

Art Foster; and on the piano,

Bob House.

The quartet had a great

time being together and min-
istering to many people.

Here are some thoughts

brought to you by your 1990-

91 Trevedores:

Tim Prater's facial expres-

sions when he sings makes
him a hit with all the women.
Twelve and thirteen year olds

just love him.

Tim White has always
something good to say no
matter what the situation.

Bob House is king Treve-

dore". He's been here forever.

Rumor has it the next new
building will be named after

him.

Paul Vann is the baby of

the group and contrary to

their opinion he is always
right — one day they will re-

alize that.

(Copy by Paul Vann)

Trevedores I 169



s imply Enjoying The Music

One of the strongest aspects of the

Trevecca education is the opportunity

for students to become involved in the

music program. Students can either de-

vote all of their time and energy to the

perfection of their talent or they can par-

ticipate for the simple reason of enjoying

the music.

There are several groups for the stu-

dents to participate in; Wind Ensemble,
Stage Band, Pep Band and the Orchestra.

Each offers a variety of music, style,

practice time and duration. The musical

ensembles are used on campus and in the

Nashville area for accompanists and for

entertainment. The music these groups
provide are beautiful and worthy of more
participation.

The Trevecca Orchestra is under the direction of Mr. Timothy Cierpke. (Photo by Carl Eby)

170



171



our Home Away From Home

Benson Hall

Benson Dorm RA's

Steve Wilson
Resident Counselor

James St. John
Tim Thomas
Duane Diehl

Jeff Griffin

Todd Stepp

Bart Benson
Johnny Masters

Joe Purl

David Bentley

Georgia Hall

Georgia Dorm RA's

First Floor Jamie Brown
Second Floor Tammy Durden
Third Floor Amy Keener
Night RA's Karen Dalrymple

Sharama Soward
Resident Counselor Delores Carpenter

Georgia Hall Council. Lisa Ungerbuehler, President; Shannon Jacobs, Vice President

Erin Nash, Secretary/Treasurer; Beth Shirley, Historian; Kristi Cosby, basement
representative; Vicki Osborne, 1st floor representative; Wendy Wineland, 2nd floor

representative; Kristen Bishop, 3rd floor representative.

172 I Residence Halls



Johnson Hall

i

Johnson Hall RA's

Priscilla Boggs
Resident counselor

Susan Dobbs
Paige Traver

Kathy Pass

Kim Adams
Kris Oyer

Johnson Hall Council. Lorri Forman, President; Kim
Current, 3rd floor representative; Alisha Darsey, Chaplain;

Kathleen McCutchen, Vice President; Anna Duncan,

Treasurer/Secretary; Susan Hyde, 2nd floor representative.

Tennessee Hall

Tennessee Hall Council. Kim Tinker, President; Judy Bailey, Sandy Keaton, Emily

Fite, Mildred Hale, Maria Smith, Tammy McClure.
Tennessee Hall RA's
Pamela Liew

Resident counselor

Kim Brown
Jedonne Swift

Lisa Engle

Kim Vaught
Stephanie Wardlow



CONSIDER
T H E

his community on the hill thrived on

the support of those around her. Fans at

the basketball games, businesses that

bought ads and districts that financially

and emotionally supported TNC.
Without the help of all those around

how could a school of this caliber

function? It is because of those who are

willing to help that we can succeed. So

if those around us wonder who we owe

our credit to, they ought to Consider

the Earthly and Heavenly Sources.

Greeted with a kiss. Jamie Lusk, an Ugly Walk contestant, gives Mr. Don Garrison a big

ole wet kiss. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

City View. Trevecca sits atop a hill in complete view of downtown Nashville (Photo by

Michael Johnson)

A tricycle? Ronnie Clement and Keith Hatton
clown around at the Sigma 50's Party. (Photo by
Laura Jenkins)

174
J

Advertising Divider





ALABAMA NORTH DISTRICT

62 Churches Praying For And Supporting

Trevecca Nazarene College

We Are Proud Of Our Alabama North District Students:

Doris Lynette Bailey

Belinda Jean Clark

Stephanie Lynn Doss

Joseph Allen Dunn
Roland Keith Holcombe
Susan Michelle Hyde

Carol Lee Ickes

Sheri Lu Jenkins

Kylan W. Laxson

Paula Suzanne Miller

Cynthia Louise Murdock
Vanessa Lyne Oden

Elizabeth Wain Shirley

Philip Wendell Smith

Kimberly Dahn Tinker

Sandra Michelle Williams

Maria Annette Woods

District Superintendent

Dr. B.J. Garber

Trustees

Dr. B.J. Garber

Dr. Robert Perry

Mr. Floyd Rutledge

Advisory Board

Rev. Lamar Smith

Dr. Sam Wood
Rev. Bill Holley

Mr. Floyd Rutledge

Mr. Harvel Scales

Mr. Leon Chestnut

District Secretary

Rev. Lamar Smi

District Treasurer

Dr. Robert Perry

SS Ministries Chairman

Rev. Gerald Palmer

NWMS President

Mrs. Peggy Perry

NYI President

Rev. Don Studdard

Congratulations To The Class Of 1991
176 I Ads



CENTRAL FLORIDA
DISTRICT

Congratulates

The Class Of '91!

Gene Fuller

District Superintendent

CHARLOTTE TRINITY

CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

Proudly Supporting Trevecca

And Their Students

Melissa Moore
Scott Tate

Jamie Wandling

Rev. Ray Moore, pastor.

CENTER POINT CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

Center Point Church Of The Nazarene

26 Westchester Dr.

Birmingham, AL 35215

And Their Student

Vanessa Oden.

Ads I 177



4?

The

Southern Florida District

Church of the Nazarene
salutes Dr. Robert H. Spear, Jr.,

District Superintendent

Trevecca Nazarene College
and this year's graduates.

GRACE CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

2620 Pennington Bend Road
(Near Opryland)

Nashville, Tennessee 37214

David W. Graves
Senior Pastor

Keith A. Showalter
Minister of Music

Scott Chevalier

Minister to Youth

Ads

John Gouldener Tim Green Cindy Gossard
Minister ofLay Development Minister to College Minister to Children



NORTH CAROLINA
DISTRICT

CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

Tracy Bechtel

Philip Buck
Ronnie Clement
Karen Dalrymple
Scott Fraley

Barbie Furr

Greg Gressel

Carissa Hedges
Rodney Jarvis

Andrew Killette

Kenny Maroney

Kelli Penegar

Scott Perkins

John Pickett

Sue Ann Rogers
Pam Smith
Scott Tate

Roger Walker
Jamie Wandling
Hilda Whitemire
Chris Wilson

Lifting Up Christ

From The Mountains ... To
The Cities ... To The Sea

Ads I 179



95

9
a

SUPPORTING
TREVECCA

NORTH FLORIDA DISTRICT

CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE

Edmond P. Nash, Superintendent

When you graduate why not write us and
maybe we can help you with a job

placement here in beautiful northern Florida.



<9^ossessxng Qois <£P

\

ffogellier

romises

FIRST CHURCH OF THE
NAZARENE

1101 Honeysuckle Rd.

Dothan, Alabama 36301

Our Student Is

Becky Bortner

FLORIDA
SPACE
COAST

Proudly Supports

The Trevecca

Tradition

L. Wayne Quinn, District Superintendent

Nazarene Federal
Credit Union

'L'Ktmds Congratulations to the, Qraduating Class of '91

Everyone needs a financial institution...one that is interested in helping them in their stewardship.

We're nationwide and can^serve you where you live, work or travel. Let us serveJill your financial needs.

You can call

us toll-free from

anywhere in the U.S.

Call our office regarding

A savings/loans.

toE alumni

\

We're partners in a

secure future.

Home Office:

Brea, California

(714) 671-6963

(800) 344-NFCU

South Central Region:

Bethany, Oklahoma
(405) 491-1322

(800) 343-NFCU

Central Region:

Bourbonnais, Illinois

(815) 939-0210

(800) 343-NFCU

Cat,ons .

North Central Region:

Olathe, Kansas

(913) 764-NFCU
(800) 343-NFCU

An independent financial institution, not affiliated with the General Church of the Nazarene.

Ads I 181



THE SOUTH CAROLINA DISTRICT

Proudly Supports Their Students

,1

Kimberly Albert

Greg Alsbrooks

Rodney Bayne
Julie Bearden

Waiter Black

Paula Jo Cagle

Chet Carawan
Stephanie Coburn
Tim Coleman
Cheri Cooper
Susa$ Dobbs
Emily Fite

Amy

>
Art Foster

Wendy Guess
Lloyd Hayes
Dee Howell
Ted Jackson
Catrina James
Laura Jenkins
Dee Dee Johnson
Benjamin Kaney
Mark Loftis '

Dwayne Munn
Kip Nettles

April rarkef 1

V ./ H

Becky Pelton

Bonnie Quick
Preston Ramsey
Scott Roberts

Kim Sellers

Brian Sims
Angie Smith
Mark Spraker

4*rC ^Andrea Tatum
* 2/0^ Melanie Tatum

Jeannie Walker
nne Whitener

nd The Heritage Of

TREVECC
com



The Tennessee District

is proud to support

TREVECCA
NAZARENE COLLEGE

We support you
through our 90
churches with -

* Students
* Finances
* Prayer

BEST WISHES!

Dr. W. Talmadge Johnson
District Superintendent

Ads I 183



TV©.

A
Adams, Chris 29, 110, 142, 152, 158

Adams, Craig 3, 42, 82, 86, 93, 103,

142, 152

Adams, Dr. Homer 48, 49, 137

Adams, Jeff 106, 152, 158

Adams, Kimberly 82, 146, 175

Adams, Shawn 110

Adams, Steve 29, 114

Agee, Nealon 50

Agnew, Nicole 114

Albert, Kimberly 13, 106, 142, 158

Aleshire, Kelley 110, 129

Allen, Heather 165

Alsbrooks, Dodi 146

Altopp, Dave 74, 136, 137

Anderson, Cheri 114

Anderson, Michelle 106, 158, 159

Annis, Robin 114

Archibald, Tracy 114

Arnold, Bobbie 82, 158

Arnold, Gary 31, 110, 122

Arroyo, Juan 1, 31, 114

B
Babcock, Jennifer 110

Baggott, Julie 110, 134

Bailey, Doris 82

Bailey, Judith 106, 175

Baker, Jennifer 114

Baker, Keith 148

Baker, Kenny 148

Balentine, Jobeth 114

Ballard, Don 114

Bansek, David 133

Barden, Tamara 110

Barker, Dawn 114

Barker, Gary 114

Barnett, Shanna 114

Bass, Kirk 114

Batton, Christy 110, 113, 158

Batton, Mark 7, 106, 168

Bayne, Rodney 114

Bearden, Julie 82, 99, 158

Bechtel, Tracy 82

Benson, Dale 83, 101

Bentley, David 27, 174

Bert, Tanya 110, 158

Bignell, Douglas 114

Bishop, Chris 5, 115, 133

Bishop, Kevin 106

Bishop, Kristen 115, 174

184 I Index

Bishop, Scott 106, 152

Black, Walter 83, 158

Blankenship, Esther 106, 158, 165

Blann, Robb 50

Bogard, Lisa 33, 115

Bond, Alan 74

Bortner, Rebecca 106, 146

Bost, Tina 115

Bourg, Debra 115

Bourne, Lori 74

Bowers, Ann 74

Bowers, Joe 50

Bratcher, George W. Ill 83, 145

Breeding, Kenneth 12, 13, 110

Brookman, Pamela 106

Brookman, Patricia 106

Brown, Jami 110, 165

Brown, Kimberly 110, 158, 165, 175

Brown, LeeAnn 83

Bryan, Laura 115

Buchanan, Jeremy 115, 148

Buchanan, Tim 32, 115

Buck, Philip 23, 148

Buess, Larry 51

Bullock, Bart 106, 150

Burch, Jon 6, 7, 110, 133

Burns, Michael 115

Bush, Cary 148

Butler, Crystal 83

C
Cagle, Paula Jo 106

Caldwell, James 51

Campbell, Brenda 106, 165

Carawan, Chet 5, 110, 148

Carden, Randy 51

Carey, Tonya 115, 165

Carpenter, Delores 72

Carter, David 106, 158

Castillo, Nancy 110, 146

Chaille, Amanda 115, 134

Chamberlain, Carolee 115

Chamberlain, Catherine 107, 165

Chaplin, Merritt L., Jr 83

Chappell, Kent 111

Chilton, John 52

Chilton, Sara 75

Cierpke, Timothy 52

Cierpke, Treble 115

Clark, Belinda 83

Cleckner, Steve 83, 152

Clemons, Kim 158

Clouse, Brian 107

Clyburn, Brian 111, 158

Clyburn, Michael 75

Cole, Eric 114

Coleman, Timothy 111

Collins, Rhonda 83

Cook, Chris 83, 122

Cook, Patty 75

Cooper, Cherri 83

Cooper, Michael 115, 150

Conklin, Daryl 83

Costa, Carole 52

Costa, Pam 107

Couey, Celia 107

Cox, Tiffany 84, 142, 155

Crisco, Callie 111

Crumpton, Cindy 165

Cruz, Dennis 115

Current, Kim 29, 115, 175

D
Dalrymple, Karen 42, 146, 158

Dance, Jeff 137

Darsey, Alisha 43, 107, 175

Davis, Dana 84

Davis, Janeene 111

Davis, LeAnn 111

Davis, Merri 84

Davis, Tasha 8, 115

Davis, Todd 107

Day, Tina 82, 84, 85, 89, 100, 150, 158

Deese, David 53

DelRio, Ana 107

Dennis, Mark 107

DeYoung, Mark 84, 104, 158

DeVore, Rachelle 33, 114, 115, 165

Diehl, Claude 75

Dipietro, Chris 148

Dix, John 53

Dobbs, Susan 107, 175

Dolan, Mike 115

Donnelly, Sandy 3, 26, 107, 129

Doss, Stephanie 146

Drawhorn, Robert 123

Duncan, Anna 107, 175

Dunn, Joey 8, 47, 82, 84, 93, 96, 148

Dunning, Ray 53

Dunnington, Don 54

Durden, Tammy 13, 106, 107, 165

Duvall, James 158, 168

E
Eby, Carl 76

Eby, Carol 54

Eby, Martha 76

Eby, Melanie 84, 94, 145, 158



Edmondson, Alison H. 84, 128, 129,

L36, 158

ifert, Tammy 107

ldridge, Michael 111

lkins, Joann 107

:lliott, Nettie 158

imerson, Jannell 84

nsminger, Kerry 107

:rvin, Christy 115, 165

I F
armer, Darron 115

:arnsley, Stephen 54
:ee, Danielle 111, 158
:ehrman, Kellie 115
:ettinger, Leah 115, 165
:

ite, Emily 84, 158, 175
:itzgerald, Michelle 107, 146
:lanery, Phyllis 25, 55

ord, Rebecca 84, 158

orman, Lorri 12, 29, 111, 129, 175

bster, Amy 107

bster, Art 12, 13, 27, 111, 148, 158,

69

oster, Josh 12

oster, Michelle 115

oster, Shelli 84

oxworthy, Brooke 115

oyle, Roxanne 8, 85, 146

raley, Scott 35, 115

rame, Jeff 55

ryman, Susan 85, 158, 159

uller, Lita 110, 111, 113, 158

arr, Barbara 115

G
alloway, Jack 5, 10, 116, 148

allup, Wayne 27, 76, 89
arcia, Jesse 85

arrett, Jonathan 85

'arrison, Don 10, 76

'?asley, Ted 107, 121, 142, 152, 159
' 11, William 107

blsberry, Melissa 13, 106, 107, 158,

9

<x>de, Tim 107, 148

< >odson-Espy, Tracy 55

( ay, Donna-Jean 56

I een, Mark 116

( eer, Chris 85

( essel, Greg 42, 43, 82, 85, 142, 148,

1), 159

(iffin, Jeff 29, 111, 152, 174

Griffin, Jonathan 107

Gross, Kelly 111

Guess, Wendy 116, 165

Gulley, Jan 116

Gulley, Joy 111, 146

Gutreuter, Wendy 116

H
Hager, Michelle 158

Hale, Mildred 107, 145, 175

Hall, Mark 77

Hall, Michelle 116

Hambrick, Robert 85, 158

Hambrick, Roclin 116

Hamilton, Kimberly 111

Hampton, Chris 13, 107, 142, 158

Haney, Robynn 111

Hanner, Natalie 85, 158

Harden, Dawn 12, 13, 29, 114, 116,

142

Harden, Shane 12, 26, 29, 110, 111,

142, 168

Hardesty, Bryan 133, 148

Harding, Kristin 116, 165

Harris, Steve 77

Harris, Susan 31

Hartsock, Lisa 85

Hartsock, Terrance 116

Hash, Laura 116, 165

Hassler, Kellie 107, 146

Hatcher, Arlene 116

Hatton, Keith 16, 107

Haviland, Lanette 56

Hawk, Jennifer 86

Hayes, Lloyd 107

Hazelwood, Nancy 56

Hedges, Charissa 116

Hegi, Lena 57

Helmburg, Becky 116, 165

Hembree, John 77

Henderson, Janet 114, 116

Hetland, Forest 32

Hiatt, Jim 57

Hicks, Michelle 107

Hittinger, Ann 77

Hodge, James 133

Hodnett, Jimantha 111, 165

Holmes, Everett 78

Holt, Steven 29, 111

Hopper, Cheryl 29, 111, 158

Horton, Amy 111

House, Bob 86, 169

Houze, Linda 129

Howell, Dee 111, 144, 158

Hudspith, Stacia 116, 165

Huff, Susan 116

Huggins, Melanie 116, 134

Hughes, Andy 158

Humston, Scott 17, 116

Hurst, Angela 107, 158

Hyde, Susan 29, 42, 110, 111, 113, 134,

142, 158, 175

I

Irwin, Cynthia 159

Isbell, Tracy 6, 72, 107, 144, 145, 158

J
Jackson, Melinda 165

Jacobs, Shannon 108, 165, 174

Jamison, Barbara 108

Jarvis, Rodney 148

Jenkins, Laura 108, 142, 144, 158

Jernigan, Jeremiah 47, 131

Johnson, Deidre D. 86, 146

Johnson, Gary 78

Johnson, Michael 78

Johnson, Randall 108

Johnson, Wilma 57

Johnston, Fredrick 158

Jones, Daryl 108, 158

Jones, Fitz 12, 132, 133

Jones, Lagaria 116, 150

K
Kaney, Benjamin 86, 158

Keefer, Cheryl 108

Keen, Craig 58

Keen, Elesha 78

Keen, Heather 117

Keener, Amy 12, 86, 146

Keller, Todd 29, 110, 111, 142

Kenes, Gwen 144

Kilian, Brian 58

Killette, Andrew 86

King, Jason 117

King, Porter 58

Kinworthy, Lisa 108, 146

Kitner, Don 59

Knear, Jim 59

Knowling, Dawn 29, 117, 134

Koch, William 86

Kroberger, Laura 117, 165

Kunda, Preston 86

Index I 185



L
LaChance, Helen 108

LaChance, Jackie 117

Lancaster, Richard 117

Lauderdale, Chad 29

Lefler, Patricia 111

Ley, Ernie 12, 90, 108, 122

Lilienthal, Ronda 78

Little, Anita 134

Lochhead, Luann 111

Loftis, Janice 112

Loftis, Mark 5, 27, 117

Long, April 112, 165, 158

Love, Lori L. 86, 158, 159

Lunsford, James 158

Lunsford, Michelle 87, 158

Lusk, Jamie 148, 150

Lytle, James 117

M
Madill, Heather 112

Mallette, Pazetta 87

Mangru, Karen 47, 87

Marks, Howard 79

Maroney, Kenny 47, 82, 87, 148, 158

Martin, Christy 146

Martin, Jana 24, 87

Martinez, Isabel 117, 165

Mathison, Lisa 158

Matthews, Alan 59

Matthysse, Melissa 108

Maynard, Ruthie 112, 134

McClain, Barbara 60

McClure, Tammy 117, 165, 175

McCreless, William 87, 152

McCutchen, Kathleen 112, 175

McDougall, Danny 132, 133

McDuffee, Christie 165

McGranahan, Jamen 117

McKee, Lori 16, 117

McVay, Jeff 35, 117, 152

McWhirter, Janet 158

Meadows, Sherri 108

Medlin, Kimberly 112, 150, 168

Meers, VeeVee 112, 146

Meiners, Mary Ann 60

Michael, Kashmi 112

Midcap, Cathy 146, 159

Midcap, David 159

Miller, Paula 112, 158

Mills, Nicole 117

Mimbs, Joey 123, 148

Mitchell, Linda 117

Mobley, Steven 112, 158

Monroe, Jonathan 112

Montague, Twyla 13, 106

Mooneyham, Julia 87

Moore, Dan 148, 159

Moore, Melissa 108

Moore, Joel 117

Moorgan, Yonette 117, 150, 165

Moorgan, Yvette 112, 165

Moravee, John 100, 168

Morgan, Rachel 117, 165

Moses, Darren 87

Moses, Deena 117

Mosley, Tish 112

Mund, Fred 60

Munn, Dwayne 148

Murdock, Cynthia 112

Myers, James 87

N
Nabors, Marie 112

Nash, Erin 13, 43, 106, 108, 142, 158,

174

Neighbors, Rodney 79

Neill, Frankie

Newman, Shaun 13, 106, 158

Nichols, Stacie 72

Nugent, Walt 108

Nyssen, Gerry 61

Nyssen, Mark 158

O
Oberndorfer, Kelly 117, 129

Oden, Jack 117

Ordonez, Luther 117

Osborne, Vicki 87, 174

Owens, Debra 87

Oyer, Kris 72, 108, 165, 175

P
Parker, April 88

Parker, Craig 88, 148

Parker, Jason 117

Parrish, Kara 117

Pass, Kathy 87, 146, 175

Peachers, Michael 132, 133

Penegar, Kelli 108

Perkins, Scott 88, 152, 159

Peterson, Pat 61

Pfaff, Kelly 118

Phelps, Brian 88, 152

Philipsen, Carole 118

Phillips, Mark 159

Phillips, Mary
Pickett, John 26, 118

Poole, Kyle 88, 93, 98, 142, 148, 158

Pope, Bernie 108

Post, David 118

Poucher, Chris 112, 158

Pound, Jennifer 112

Powell, Sherri 165

Prater, Timothy 88, 169

Privette, George 79

Procter, Jeff 47

Pruitt, Terry 62

Purl, Joseph 42, 88, 174

Q
Queen, Dave 79

Quick, Bonnie 108

R
Ragsdale, Susan 42, 88, 95, 142, 145,

158

Ramos, Mike 47

Ramsey, Preston 144

Randall, Lori 88

Randall, Russ 88

Ray, Sharon 118

Reeder, Annette 112

Riegard, John 33, 112, 148

Reynolds, Greg 88, 152

Reynolds, Misty 112

Rhodes, Shonnie 118, 128, 129

Rice, Phil 118

Ries-Ley, Sonya 12, 88, 90, 93, 105

Rightmire, Mitzi 12, 13, 89, 146, 158,

165, 168

Roberts, Jeff 118

Robinson, Brian 7, 114, 142

Robinson, David 112, 158

Robison, Janet 118, 165

Rodgers, Darin 118, 148

Rogers, Sue Ann 72

Rosecrans, Christy 108

Rosequist, BJ. 3, 129

Rosequist, Leslie 3, 82, 89, 93, 97

Ross, Kelly 89

Ruckman, Frank 79

Ruckman, Franklin 118

Runyan, Greg 62

Rushing, Ty 108, 152

Ryding, Rick 62

186 I Index



I
s

Sandel, Todd 112, 158

Sayre, Brian 12, 89, 158

Scott, Jason 108

Scharf, Greg 3, 133

Schmittou, Tim 112, 150

Schweitzer, Linda 118, 129, 165

Scott, Jason 159

Scrutton, Shane 118

Sealy, Carol 158

Sellers, Kimberly 118

Sharpe, Arthur 145

Sharpes, Chelli 118

Shepard, Brian 22, 42, 89

Shepard, Jeanna 108

Shepherd, Donna 35

Shirley, Beth 112, 150, 174

Short, Jennifer 113

Showalter, Gerron 17, 33, 113, 158

Shreckengast, Kimberly 12, 108, 158

Silva, Benny 22, 108, 123

Sims, Brian 109, 159

Sizemore, Adrienne 118, 168

Skinner, Jeffery 89

Sluyter, Jim 113, 158

Smallwood, Lisa 89

Smith, Alan 63, 121, 136

Smith, Angela 109, 165

Smith, Brian 113, 152, 158

Smith, Carolyn 63

Smith, Eric 118

Smith, Frances 109, 158

Smith, Gina 5, 82, 85, 89, 142, 158

Smith, Maria 89, 158, 175

Smith, Nancy 90

Smith, Pam 155

Smith, Scott 114, 118

Smith, Sonja 118

Smith, Troy 90

Smith, Wendy 158

Snodgrass, Aaron 113, 148

Soward, Sharma 109, 165

Sparks, Kim 129, 136

Sparks, Teresa 158, 159

Speer, Priscilla 80

Spencer, Steven 113

Spross, Daniel 63, 158, 174

Staggs, Lauri 118, 165

Staley, Wanda 80

Stephens, Kristi 118, 145

Stephens, Stacey 118

Stepp, Todd 90, 174

Stevens, Annie 64

Stewart, Harold 64

Stieber, John 109

Stinson, Van 90, 152

Stipe, Tammy 113

St. John, James 43, 109, 142, 158, 174

Stogsdill, Anthony 90

Stokes, Alan 90, 158

Stout, Richard 109, 152

Straka, Jacqueline 68

Stroud, Jennifer 114, 118, 134, 142

Street, Judy 80

Suddeth, David 8, 12, 26, 121, 132,

133, 137

Sumpter, Mark 90

Swift, Jedonne 165, 175

T
Tamsett, Amy 113, 150, 165

Tate, Scott 29, 109, 131, 133

Tatum, Andrea 118

Taylor, Joanne 64

Taylor, Manny 17

Terrell, Troy 109

Thomas, Kari 158

Thomas, Kelly

Thompson, Blake 6, 148

Thompson, Jeffery 6, 43, 91, 142

Thompson, Kristal 109

Thompson, Melinda 109

Thompson, Steve 118

Thorne, Roxanne 146

Thornhill, Amy 118

Thrasher, Ray 80

Tiller, Wayne 31, 113

Tilly, Steven 91

Tinker, Kim 113, 129, 158, 175

Trivette, Stephen 91, 123, 152

Trotter, Kara 22, 109

Tucker, Stefani 119

Turner, Kristi 146, 158

Turpin, Mike 26

Tyler, Tim 119

U
Ungerbuehler, Lisa 109, 150, 174

Ungerbuehler, Matthew 109, 148

V
Vann, Paul 119, 148, 169

VanScoder, April 119

Vaught, Kim 109, 165, 175

W
Wade, Matthew 91, 158

Wagner, Barry 119

Walker, Brian 27, 109, 152

Walker, Jeannie 29, 110, 113, 134, 150

Walton, Derrick 132, 133

Wandling, Jamie 113

Ward, Chris 65

Ward, Jay 159

Ward, Rich 136

Wardlaw, Stephanie 5, 43, 82, 91, 102,

142, 158, 175

Warner, LeAnne 119, 134

Warner, Lynette 113

Watson, Bobby
Weaver, Jeff 109

Weaver, Karen 109

Welch, Melvin 80

Wells, Joy 65

Whitacre, Julie A. 26, 92, 168

Whitby, James 109

White, Eddie 27, 80

White, Jonathan 158

White, M.L. 27, 80

White, Meshelle 91

White, Norma 65

White, Tim 169

Whitener, Suzanne 109, 158

Whittaker, Tim 80

Wilcox, Carrie 109

Williams, Leanne 113

Williams, Marianne 66

Williams, R.T. 81

Williams, Rachel Jo 113

Williams, Rebecca 81

Williams, Sandy 91

Williams, Thomas 119

Williams, Toby 66, 142

Williams, Wendy 109

Willis, Gerald 81

Willis, Kimberly Ann 91

Wilson, Christopher 113, 152

Wilson, Frank 136

Wineland, Wendy 113, 158, 174

Wolfgang, Lois 66

Woods, Belinda 91

Woods, Maria 3, 31, 91

Wooten, Eric 47, 131

Word, David 113

Wright, Daryle 7, 35, 119, 152

Wright, Troy 119

Wroblewski, Karen 16, 119

Wurth, Matthew 113

Wyant, Charls 113



Wynn, Sandy 109

Y
Yates, Robby 119

Yats, Chad 119, 148

Z
Zuercher, Julie 158

Zuercher, Karla 119, 165

During the tailgate party,

groups of friends gathered all

over the athletic fields to enjoy

the entertainment. (Photo by
Preston Ramsey)

Todd and Kara perform their

backstage comedy. (Photo sub-

mitted)

Smiles and students filled the gym for the 2

hour volleyball marathon. (Photo by Stevei

Spencer)

188 I Index



CONSIDER

Steven Spencer entertains the crowds at basket-
ball games as the Trevecca mascot. (Photo sub-
mitted)

Mitzi Rightmire practices diligently in the re-

cording studio. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

Kenny Baker and Rodney Jarvis help paint their adopt-a-

house as one of their service projects. (Photo by Dan
Moore) f

j

Shane Harden and Michael Eldridge call time out at the

beach party. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Candids I 189



CONSIDER

It
is hard to pinpoint one aspect of life

that is most significant here. It is a

combination of things, a

conglomeration. Sometimes others don't

understand why we choose to live our

lives differently or why we stand for the

things that we do. They contribute our

success to earthly things and to our own
personal abilities. If they would look

more closely they could see we are

products of Our Heavenly Source.

(Copy and design by Laura Jenkins)

C McClurkan stands as the central building of the campus and the meeting place for
weekly chapel services. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

^
Complete attention. The basketball crowd quiets to pay close attention to the disagree-
ment on the court. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

A laboratory friend. Ernie Ley and
his rat Festus prepare for a hard day
of work in the rat lab. (Photo by Lau-
ra Jenkins)

190





A Note Of

Thanks
I would like to take this opportunity to thank different individ-

uals who have helped me tremendously and this book would have

been impossible without.

To my staff, although we were few in numbers this book is a

result of our late nights, long deadlines, and feelings of impossi-

bility. Preston Ramsey, for his willingness to do all it took to get

those just right pictures. Gwen Kenes, for her creativity and for

all those hurry after lunch meetings. Tracy Isbell, for her dili-

gence at trying to keep my head screwed on straight, her incredi-

ble proofreading skills and for doing the impossible task of the

index. Michael Johnson and Kelly Jackson for their constant

encouragement and all the help I ever could have asked for.

Finally a thank you goes to my family for all their help, their

many prayers and for believing in me even when I couldn't

believe in myself. And to my Heavenly Father who gives me
direction and enough grace to make it through every day.

I also want to thank each of you who wrote copy and submitted

pictures. This is your annual and I wanted it to reflect you. Thank
you.

192 Closing







*

J



4


